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BiLL MCMULLIN

Bill McMullin is a USEF “S” dressage judge. He is a Bronze, Silver, and Gold
medalist with the USDF and is a USDF certified instructor and faculty member.
As half of the team comprising Warren-McMullin Dressage, Bill trains and
teaches along with Bill Warren in Mansfield, MA from May through October,
and in Wellington FL from November through April. In additino to maintaining a
busy teaching and training schedule at home, Bill travels frequently to judge,
teach clinics and lead USDF Instructor Certification Workshops.

‘The Bills’ host Conrad Schumacher for clinics in both Massachusetts and
Florida. They have been working closely with Mr. Shumacher for many years,
and they share a similar philosophy in the training of horses, which is based on
Classical methods and are always concerned for the welfare of the horse.

MARYAL BARNETT
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Mike Osinski, first licensed in 1986, is a USEF "S" judge, with
P Equitation, Freestyle, and Young Horse designations, and an FEI

{ 4* and Young Horse judge. He is a Bronze, Silver, and Gold
medalist with the USDF, and still competes at Grand Prix. Mike,
who officiates at CDIs throughout North American and Europe has
judged at the US Finals in Lexington (KY), the Nations Cup (FL),
the USEF Young Horse Dressage Championship, and the USEF
Dressage Seat Medal Finals. Mike serves on the USEF Dressage
Committee and is an active clinician throughout the Pacific
Northwest. He holds a bachelor's degree in business with post-
graduate studies at the University of Washington.

Maryal Barnett is a USEF “S” dressage judge and a retired FEI
dressage judge. Maryal has given several judges’ mini-forums
throughout the United States; she has also been accepted to the
USDF “L” faculty to teach those learning to become dressage judges.
In March of 1998, the AHSA appointed Maryal to be an Instructor,
Examiner, and Senior Official for the “r’ and “R” Dressage Judges
Training Program. In 1998, she was chosen to be an official USDF
Instructor Certification Examiner and Faculty Member.

In the competitive scene, Maryal has shown her own horses from
training level through Grand Prix. In 1990, she won the Midwest
Dressage Association’s “Award of Excellence” at Intermediate Il and
Grand Prix. Her horses have won numerous local and national
awards, including the USDF Horse of the Year (training through USEF
international).

Maryal is a full-time dressage instructor and clinician. She has students throughout the state of
Michigan and gives regular clinics in lllinois, Indiana, Missouri, and Wisconsin. Many of Maryal's
students have earned local and national awards and are USEF Judges themselves.

In 2014, Maryal received the USDF Lifetime Achievement award. Her local GMO, the Midwest
Dressage Association, inducted her into the 2015 Hall of Fame.



Dressage at Waterloo Summer Finale I

Schedule of Classes

Thursday, August 13, 2020

1: Sporthorse Saddlery Arena

8:25 AM
8:34 AM
8:48 AM
8:57 AM
9:03 AM
9:21 AM
9:30 AM
9:48 AM
9:57 AM
10:24 AM
10:33 AM
11:03 AM
11:30 AM
12:02 PM
12:39 PM
1:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:21PM
2:30 PM
2:46 PM
3:34 PM
3:49 PM
4:05 PM
4:20 PM
5:16 PM

2: Arena Two
2:00 PM
2:18 PM
2:27 PM
2:34 PM
3:24 PM
3:48 PM
3:56 PM
4:05 PM
4:20 PM

1PE1
172
1PE2

1F2
1F3
1F1
1G
1FI
1P

141
121
173

143
132
123
112
113

1U1
1U3
131
11
131
142
1PC

133

Para Equestrian Test of Choice

Training Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Para Equestrian Test of Choice

- Break -

USDF Second Level Freestyle

USDF Third Level Freestyle

USDF First Level Freestyle

FEI Grand Prix

FEI Intermediate |

FEI Prix St. Georges

- Break -

FEI Prix St. Georges Continues

Fourth Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR
Second Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
- Lunch Break -

Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
Fourth Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR

Third Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Second Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
First Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Break -

First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
Dressage Seat Equitation Open/AA/Jr-YR

USEF Test of Choice

USEF Test of Choice

Third Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

First Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

Third Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
Fourth Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR

Pony Cup TOC

- Break -

Third Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

William McMullin at C

Maryal Barnett at C



Dressage at Waterloo Summer Finale I
Schedule of Classes
Thursday, August 13, 2020
1: Sporthorse Saddlery Arena

Class 1PE1, Para Equestrian Test of Choice Class 173, Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
William McMullin at C William McMullin at C
8:25 AM 373 Mr. Personality, Skyler Wroblewski PE2I A 12:39 PM 432 Furstenrose. Barbara Butman A
Class 1T2, Training Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony 12:46 PM 381 Keurcordia MG, Sarah Pojanowski A
William McMullin at C 12:53 PM 393 Saintly Obsession, Cynthia DeRousie P
8:34 AM 381 Keurcordia MG, Sarah Pojanowski A 1:00 PM - Lunch Break -
8:41AM 338 Vive Victory, Barbra Reis o} 2:00PM 338 Vive Victory, Barbra Reis o
. . 2:07PM  348F ifer Bai A
Class 1PE2, Para Equestrian Test of Choice 2_?4 o 273 V:\;’V"griszzsz; Jg;"e' ::tza"d o
William McMullin at C c ' gadoon. Oven/AAL
8:48 AM 373 Mr. Personality, Skyler Wroblewski PE2I A Wl?lSS 11\/4['31\,/[F1(13uﬂt:2 Level Test 3 pen AAlJr-YR
. 11l1am cMullin a
- Resize Arena 8:57 AM to 9:03 AM - , ,
2:21PM 371 Donzi MC, Hilary Clayton A
Class 1F2, USDF Second Level Freestyle Class 132, Third Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
William McMullin at C William McMullin at C
9:03AM 407 Winnalee Z, Shari Wolke © 2:30PM 383 Deseado Torrecilla, Jennifer Clooten A
9:12 AM 368 Elton J, Carol Cooper A Q 2:38 PM 359 Vortex. Minde Parks A
Class 1F3, USDF Third Level Freestyle Class 123, Second Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
William McMullin at C William McMullin at C
9:21AM 402 Hugo Boss-V, Sophie Novak JQ 2:46PM 427 Sergent FS, Kelli Diener A Q
Class 1F1, USDF First Level Freestyle 2:54 PM 368 Elton J, Carol Cooper A
William McMullin at C 3:02PM 342 Destined For Fame FFA, Lisa Kiser A
9:30 AM 427 Sergent FS, Kelli Diener A Q 3:10PM  355Fjurie, Mindy Lane A
9:39 AM 407 Winnalee Z, Shari Wolke 0 3:18 PM 374 Fiona, Julie Konrad-Dunn A
. 3:26PM  418P Debby Buck DeJ A
Class 1G, FEI Grand Prix raxem, Debby Buck besonge Q
William McMullin at C Cl.a.ss 112, Flrst Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
9:48 AM 375 Walando, Rob van Wessum (0] William McMullin at C
. :34 PM 377 Franziskus HW, Allison Weick
Class 1FH, FEI Intermediate | T e e e X
William McMullin at C Cla oL Y Oven/AA/ ,
957 AM 353 JP Zafer, Nancy Gioia A Wl_zlalss 11\;11 31\,/IF1|1!'st L(;avel Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
10:06 AM 351 Arithmetic TF, Barbara Kuyper A tliam McMullin at
10:15 AM 435 Satin Art, Susan Moessner 0 Q 3:49PM 440 Kontango, Julie Van Zee 0 Q
. :57 PM Analucia MRR Mont
Class 1P, FEI Prix St. Georges 3:5 389 Analucia , Jordan Montgomery J Q
William McMullin at C 405 PM - Break -
] . 4:20 PM 385 Royal Dancer, Kathleen Card (0]
10:24 AM 419 Anastasia, Jane Manfredi A Q 4:28PM 422 Analeeza D, Carley Grabarczyk J Q
10:33 AM - Break - 4:36 PM 432 Furstenrose, Barbara Butman A
11:03 AM 395 Katusha Van 'T Wijnhof, Katie Foster O Q 4:44 PM 394 Wind In The Willows, Londyn Pachota J
11:12AM 364 Coquetta, Elise Wiggins o 4:52PM 340 Regatta, Teal Amthor-Shaffer A Q
11:21 AM 341 Luminus, Kelly Levasseur A 5:00 PM 344 Iron Man, Abigail Whitmer A
Class 141, Fourth Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR 5:08 PM 369 Westmoreland Be-Dazzled, Christopher Gentner P Q
William McMullin at C Class 1E, Dressage Seat Equitation Open/AA/Jr-YR
11:30 AM 403 Jive, Vanessa Voltman (e} William McMullin at C
11:38 AM 433 Tribute, Alexandra Lund A 516 PM 422 Analeeza D, Carley Grabarczyk J
11:46 AM 350 Come on C, Dagmar Ford A 516 PM 427 Sergent FS, Kelli Diener
11:54 AM 408 HS Wremington, Jessica Younk A
Class 121, Second Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
William McMullin at C
12:02 PM 342 Destined For Fame FFA, Lisa Kiser A
12:09 PM 400 Manaslu, Cecilia Lundberg o
12:17 PM 427 Sergent FS, Kelli Diener A
12:24 PM 385 Royal Dancer, Kathleen Card (@]
12:32 PM 346 RH Queen O Anywhere, Sarah Archey A

Dressage at Waterloo Summer Finale I



Dressage at Waterloo Summer Finale I
Schedule of Classes
Thursday, August 13, 2020

2: Arena Two
Class 1U1, USEF Test of Choice

Maryal Barnett at C

2:00 PM 374 Fiona, Julie Konrad-Dunn 23 A

2:09 PM 346 RH Queen O Anywhere, Sarah Archey 21 A
Class 1U3, USEF Test of Choice
Maryal Barnett at C

2:18 PM 418 Paxem, Debby Buck DeJonge 23 A Q
Class 131, Third Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Maryal Barnett at C

2:27 PM 399 July's Wild Idea, Cecilia Lundberg O
Class 111, First Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Maryal Barnett at C

2:34 PM 377 Franziskus HW, Allison Weick
2:41 PM 348 Favory Sonata, Jennifer Baird
2:48 PM 422 Analeeza D, Carley Grabarczyk
2:55 PM 412 Patriot, Cynthia Skorich

3:02PM 358 Frederico, Taylor Capuano

3:09 PM 372 Quality Time HW, Jessie Myers
3:16 PM 416 Entegrity Bey+, Stephanie Likens

Class 131, Third Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

>0 >»>» <« >»0

Maryal Barnett at C
3:24 PM 383 Deseado Torrecilla, Jennifer Clooten A
3:32PM 359 Vortex, Minde Parks A
3:40 PM 401 Cascor, Cecilia Lundberg (o]
Class 142, Fourth Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR
Maryal Barnett at C
3:48 PM 349 Nord la Devesa, Christopher Gentner O
Class 1PC, Pony Cup TOC
Maryal Barnett at C
3:56 PM 393 Saintly Obsession, Cynthia DeRousie T2 P

- Break 4:05 PM to 4:20 PM -

Class 133, Third Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Maryal Barnett at C
4:20 PM 403 Jive, Vanessa Voltman
4:28 PM 438 The Pioneer Spirit, Thomas Shull
4:36 PM 384 Mick Jagger, Daniela Dossmann
4:44 PM 431 Ziezo, Mary Brady

> > >» 0
o]

Dressage at Waterloo Summer Finale I



Dressage at Waterloo Summer Finale I

Schedule of Classes

Friday, August 14, 2020

1: Sporthorse Saddlery Arena

8:00 AM
8:18 AM
8:36 AM
9:03 AM
9:30 AM
10:06 AM
10:36 AM
10:43 AM
10:52 AM
11:15 AM
12:03 PM
12:35 PM
1:35 PM
3:27 PM
3:35 PM
3:50 PM
4:46 PM
5:05 PM
5:14 PM
5:28 PM

2: Arena Two
9:00 AM
9:09 AM
10:01 AM
10:32 AM
10:39 AM
10:47 AM
11:51 AM
12:28 PM
12:35 PM
1:35 PM
2:10 PM
3:14 PM
3:21 PM
3:29 PM
3:32 PM
3:56 PM
4:14 PM
4:38 PM
5:05 PM
5:47 PM
5:57 PM

2F2
2G
2F1
2P
2FI1

202
231
2T2
231
213

233

243
2PE1
2T1
2PE2

232
221

222
241
212
2T3

223
2PC
2YH
2U1

242
211
211

2E
2M45M

USDF Second Level Freestyle

FEI Grand Prix

USDF First Level Freestyle

FEI Prix St. Georges

FEI Intermediate |

- Break -

USEF Test of Choice (excl YH)

Third Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

Training Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

Third Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Lunch Break -

First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
Third Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Break -

Third Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
Fourth Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR

Para Equestrian Test of Choice

Training Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

Para Equestrian Test of Choice

Third Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

Second Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Break -

Second Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
Second Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

Fourth Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR

First Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Lunch Break -

Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
Second Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

Pony Cup TOC

Young Horse Test of Choice (excl 7 YO)

USEF Test of Choice (excl YH)

- Break -

USEF Test of Choice (excl YH) Continues

Fourth Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR

First Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

First Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
Dressage Seat Equitation Open/AA/Jr-YR
Materiale, 4 and 5 year-old Mares

Micheal Osinski at C

William McMullin at C



Dressage at Waterloo Summer Finale I

Schedule of Classes
Friday, August 14, 2020

1: Sporthorse Saddlery Arena

Class 2F2, USDF Second Level Freestyle Class 213, First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Micheal Osinski at C Micheal Osinski at C
8:00 AM 407 Winnalee Z, Shari Wolke 0 12:03PM 386 Cinco de Medi, Kirsten Anderson A
8:09 AM 332 Wilhelmina, Maryanke Alexander A Q 12:11 PM 369 Westmoreland Be-Dazzled, Christopher Gentner P Q
Class 2G, FEI Grand Prix 1219 PM 343 Madrid, Annie Lesky J
Micheal Osinski at C 12:27 PM 336 Urbanus G. fan 'e Rydwei, Carrie Wilson O Q
8:18AM  335Luke, Susan Ashley ) 12:35 PM - Lunch Break - _
8:27 AM 375 Walando, Rob van Wessum 0 1:35 PM 434 Just Dandy, Kelly Zebari A Q
. 1:43 PM 389 Analucia MRR, Jordan Montgomery J Q
Cl,ahSSIZF1 ’ ll(J,SDF First Level FreeStyle 1:51 PM 331 Ravado, Lauren Pietersen A
Micheal Osinski at C 1:59 PM 392 Blonde's Hijinx, Marie Domke-DeWitt o
8:36 AM 427 Sergent FS, Kelli Diener A Q 2:07PM 440 Kontango, Julie Van Zee 0 Q
8:45AM 407 Winnalee Z, Shari Wolke 0 2:15PM 344 Iron Man, Abigail Whitmer A
8:54 AM 426 Stone of Fire+, Phyllis Walsh A Q 2:23PM 377 Franziskus HW, Allison Weick o}
Class 2P, FEI Prix St. Georges 2:31 PM 340 Regatta, Teal Amthor-Shaffer A Q
Micheal Osinski at C 2:39 PM 385 Royal Dancer, Kathleen Card (0]
9:03 AM 387 Bingotti, Carrie Wilson o 2:47 PM 394 Wincli In The V.ViIIows,. Londyn Pachota J
9:12 AM 341 Luminus, Kelly Levasseur A 2:55 PM 412 Platr.|ot, (?ynthla Skorich A
9:21AM 395 Katusha Van 'T Wijnhof, Katie Foster 0 Q 3:03PM  355Fjurie, Mindy Lane A
. 3:11PM 432 Furstenrose, Barbara Butman A
](\:/[I'a}?S]zOF" ’kl_:EtICIntermedlate I 3:19 PM 398 HHF Finn, Bethann Pradny A Q
icheal Osinski a .
, ) Class 233, Third Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
9:30 AM 351 Arithmetic TF, Barbara Kuyper A . . .
» Micheal Osinski at C
9:39 AM 353 JP Zafer, Nancy Gioia A ) )
9:48 AM 364 Coquetta, Elise Wiggins 0 3:27 PM 362 Simon, Jacqueline Somes A
9:57 AM 435 Satin Art, Susan Moessner O Q 3:35PM - Break -
. ) 3:50 PM 384 Mick Jagger, Daniela Dossmann A
- Break 10:06 AM to 10:36 AM - 3:58 PM 411 Satino, Anna Szpindor A
Class 2U2, USEF Test of Choice (excl YH) 4:06 PM 378 Zimree, Cathy Bruinsma A Q
Micheal Osinski at C 4:14 PM 403 Jive, Vanessa Voltman (6]
10:36 AM 374 Fiona, Julie Konrad-Dunn 23 A 4:22PM  431Ziezo, Mary Brady A
. 4:30 PM 438 The Pioneer Spirit, Thomas Shull A Q
ﬁ!a:sl?‘], -llq-'hltr(Ci Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony 438PM 337 Edge, Jacqueline Somes A
icheal Osinski a
- Class 243, Fourth Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR
10:43 AM 401 Cascor, Cecilia Lundberg (o] . . .
o Micheal Osinski at C
ﬁ!a;sli;l' 2, Ira;(r;mg Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony 446PM 371 Donzi MC, Hilary Clayton A
icheal Osinski a .
] o - Resize Arena 4:55 PM to 5:05 PM -
10:52 AM 415 Eddie Vedder RS, Rebecca Bastianelli (6]
11:00 AM 381 Keurcordia MG, Sarah Pojanowski A Class 2PE1, Para Equestrian Test of Choice
11:07 AM 330 My Bolero, Erica Coombs J Micheal Osinski at C
Class 231, Third Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony 5:05PM 373 Mr. Personality, Skyler Wroblewski PE2T A
Micheal Osinski at C Class 2T1, Training Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Micheal Osinski at C
11:15AM 362 Simon, Jacqueline Somes A 5:14 PM 429 Serene Highness HA, Carrie Wilson
11:23 AM 391 Danielle, Jennifer Anderegg A 5:21 PM 330 My Bolero, Erica Coombs J
11:31AM 411 Satino, Anna Szpindor A Class 2PE2, Para Equestrian Test of Choice
11:39 AM 437 Samour M, Barbara Bytwerk A Micheal Osinski at C
11:47 AM 359 Vortex, Minde Parks A 5:28 PM 373 Mr. P litv. Skvler Wrobl ki PE2T A
11:55 AM 399 July's Wild Idea, Cecilia Lundberg 0 : f Fersonatly, Skyler tioblewsid

Dressage at Waterloo Summer Finale I



Dressage at Waterloo Summer Finale I

Schedule of Classes
Friday, August 14, 2020

2: Arena Two

Class 232, Third Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
William McMullin at C

9:00 AM 337 Edge, Jacqueline Somes A

Class 221, Second Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

William McMullin at C

9:09 AM 427 Sergent FS, Kelli Diener A
9:17 AM 400 Manaslu, Cecilia Lundberg o
9:24 AM 385 Royal Dancer, Kathleen Card O
9:32 AM 422 Analeeza D, Carley Grabarczyk J
9:39 AM 390 Zimree, Veronica Carlberg-Nystrom o
9:47 AM 334 Jack's Smokin Star, Shari Wolke (6]
9:54 AM 420 Indigo, Carrie Wilson (@]
10:01 AM - Break -
Class 222, Second Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
William McMullin at C
10:39 AM 420 Indigo, Carrie Wilson (6]
Class 241, Fourth Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR
William McMullin at C

10:47 AM 403 Jive, Vanessa Voltman

10:55 AM 359 Vortex, Minde Parks

11:03 AM 388 Crash, Olivia Knight

11:11 AM 367 EM Chalk One Up, Alexandra Markel
11:19 AM 402 Hugo Boss-V, Sophie Novak

11:27 AM 433 Tribute, Alexandra Lund

11:35 AM 408 HS Wremington, Jessica Younk

11:43 AM 365 Dunton's Irish Magnum, Amanda Pierce

Class 212, First Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
William McMullin at C
11:51 AM 336 Urbanus G. fan 'e Rydwei, Carrie Wilson
11:58 AM 377 Franziskus HW, Allison Weick
12:06 PM 339 Cabojohn, Kelly Albright
12:13 PM 358 Frederico, Taylor Capuano
12:21 PM 412 Patriot, Cynthia Skorich

O>» >» <« >» O0>»O0O

> >» 0O 0O

Class 2T3, Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

William McMullin at C
12:28 PM 330 My Bolero, Erica Coombs J
12:35 PM - Lunch Break -
1:35 PM 370 WW Brigadoon, Cale Artz J
1:42 PM 425 Aurora KG, Bonnie Pursifull A
1:49 PM 348 Favory Sonata, Jennifer Baird A
1:56 PM 381 Keurcordia MG, Sarah Pojanowski A
2:03 PM 357 Lucky Ladybug TF, Carrie Wilson o
Class 223, Second Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
William McMullin at C
2:10 PM 398 HHF Finn, Bethann Pradny A
2:18 PM 427 Sergent FS, Kelli Diener A
2:26 PM 355 Fjurie, Mindy Lane A
2:34 PM 418 Paxem, Debby Buck DeJonge A
2:42 PM 374 Fiona, Julie Konrad-Dunn A
2:50 PM 422 Analeeza D, Carley Grabarczyk J
2:58 PM 342 Destined For Fame FFA, Lisa Kiser A
3:06 PM 410 Sam | Am, Tamara Shivers (e}
Class 2PC, Pony Cup TOC
William McMullin at C
3:14 PM 393 Saintly Obsession, Cynthia DeRousie T2 P

Class 2YH, Young Horse Test of Choice (excl 7 YO)

William McMullin at C
3:21 PM 357 Lucky Ladybug TF, Carrie Wilson FEI4 O
Class 2U1, USEF Test of Choice (excl YH)
William McMullin at C
3:29 PM 391 Danielle, Jennifer Anderegg 31 A
3:38 PM - Break -
3:56 PM 418 Paxem, Debby Buck DeJonge 23 A
4:05 PM 386 Cinco de Medi, Kirsten Anderson 13 A
Class 242, Fourth Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR
William McMullin at C
4:14 PM 404 Pretty Flashy Dude, Kristen Chasnis (0]
4:22 PM 350 Come on C, Dagmar Ford A
4:30 PM 349 Nord la Devesa, Christopher Gentner (0]
Class 211, First Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
William McMullin at C
4:38 PM 348 Favory Sonata, Jennifer Baird A
4:45PM 339 Cabojohn, Kelly Albright (0]
4:52 PM 416 Entegrity Bey+, Stephanie Likens A

- Resize Arena 4:59 PM to 5:05 PM -

Class 211, First Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
William McMullin at C

5:05 PM 372 Quality Time HW, Jessie Myers
5:12PM 358 Frederico, Taylor Capuano

5:19 PM 434 Just Dandy, Kelly Zebari

5:26 PM 392 Blonde's Hijinx, Marie Domke-DeWitt
5:33 PM 393 Saintly Obsession, Cynthia DeRousie
5:40 PM 343 Madrid, Annie Lesky

Class 2E, Dressage Seat Equitation Open/AA/Jr-YR
William McMullin at C

5:47 PM 427 Sergent FS, Kelli Diener A
Class 2M45M, Materiale, 4 and 5 year-old Mares
William McMullin at C

5:57 PM 429 Serene Highness HA by Sir Donnerhall out of EM Halle O

« TO>»>» O
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Dressage at Waterloo Summer Finale 11

Schedule of Classes

Saturday, August 15, 2020

1: Sporthorse Saddlery Arena

7:56 AM
8:04 AM
8:28 AM
8:45 AM
9:21 AM

9:39 AM
9:57 AM
10:36 AM
11:12 AM
11:21 AM
12:33 PM
1:33 PM
2:21 PM
2:53 PM
3:35 PM
3:50 PM
4:05 PM
4:18 PM
4:50 PM
5:05 PM
5:50 PM

2: Arena Two
9:15 AM
10:00 AM
10:30 AM
10:45 AM
11:13 AM
11:27 AM
11:33 AM
11:41 AM
11:48 AM
12:33 PM
1:33 PM
2:03 PM
2:11 PM
2:25 PM
3:07 PM
3:31 PM
3:46 PM
4:42 PM
5:30 PM
5:48 PM
6:28 PM
6:37 PM
6:46 PM
6:55 PM

3P

3F1
3F3
3F2
313
313
3P

3F1
3G
3FI2

331
311

3011
3UA
342
322
3T2
3U3

312

3T1
30T1
3uUB
3012
30UB
321

332
30T3
3T3
323

341
3U1
333
343
3PC
3M45M
3E

FEI Prix St. Georges

USDF First Level Freestyle

USDF Third Level Freestyle

USDF Second Level Freestyle

First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
FEI Prix St. Georges Continues

- Break -

FEI Intermediate |

FEI Grand Prix

FEI Intermediate Il

- Lunch Break -

First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
Third Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
First Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Break -

Opportunity First Level Test 1 Open

USDF Introductory Test A Open/Pony
Fourth Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR
Second Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Training Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
USEF Test of Choice (excl YH)

First Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Break -

First Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
Training Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Opportunity Training Level Test 1 Open

USDF Introductory Test B Open/Pony
Opportunity First Level Test 2 Open

Opportunity USDF Introductory Test B Open
Second Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Lunch Break -

Second Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
Third Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Opportunity Training Level Test 3 Open

Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Second Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Break -

Second Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
Fourth Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR

USEF Test of Choice (excl YH)

Third Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

Fourth Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR

Pony Cup TOC

Materiale, 4 and 5 year-old Mares

Dressage Seat Equitation Open/AA/Jr-YR

William McMullin at C

Michael Osinski at C



Dressage at Waterloo Summer Finale 11

Schedule of Classes
Saturday, August 15, 2020

1: Sporthorse Saddlery Arena
Class 3P, FEI Prix St. Georges

William McMullin at C
7:56 AM 387 Bingotti, Carrie Wilson o
Class 3F1, USDF First Level Freestyle
William McMullin at C
8:04 AM 407 Winnalee Z, Shari Wolke (@]
8:12 AM 426 Stone of Fire+, Phyllis Walsh A
8:20 AM 427 Sergent FS, Kelli Diener A
Class 3F3, USDF Third Level Freestyle
William McMullin at C
8:28 AM 382 Zariena, Lilliana Hojnacki J
8:37 AM 402 Hugo Boss-V, Sophie Novak J
Class 3F2, USDF Second Level Freestyle
William McMullin at C
8:45 AM 332 Wilhelmina, Maryanke Alexander A
8:53 AM 405 Up-Hi Santana, Jennifer Kaiser A
9:01 AM 407 Winnalee Z, Shari Wolke (0]
9:09 AM 418 Paxem, Debby Buck DeJonge A

Class 313, First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
William McMullin at C

9:21 AM 392 Blonde's Hijinx, Marie Domke-DeWitt o
Class 3P, FEI Prix St. Georges Continues

9:30 AM 380 Siriosa, Pat Turck A

9:39 AM  421DL's Isabella, Haley Reinecke A

9:48 AM 419 Anastasia, Jane Manfredi A

- Break 9:57 AM to 10:36 AM -

Class 3FI1, FEI Intermediate |
William McMullin at C

10:36 AM 353 JP Zafer, Nancy Gioia A
10:45 AM 421 DL's Isabella, Haley Reinecke A
10:54 AM 351 Arithmetic TF, Barbara Kuyper A
11:03 AM 341 Luminus, Kelly Levasseur A
Class 3G, FEI Grand Prix
William McMullin at C
11:12 AM  335Luke, Susan Ashley o
Class 3FI2, FEI Intermediate Il
William McMullin at C
11:21 AM 364 Coquetta, Elise Wiggins o

Class 313, First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

11:29 AM 386 Cinco de Medi, Kirsten Anderson A
11:37 AM 432 Furstenrose, Barbara Butman A
11:45 AM 398 HHF Finn, Bethann Pradny A
11:53 AM 377 Franziskus HW, Allison Weick O
12:01 PM 440 Kontango, Julie Van Zee (@]
12:09 PM 434 Just Dandy, Kelly Zebari A
12:17 PM 343 Madrid, Annie Lesky J
12:25 PM 352 Royal Roulette KIS, Alice Cusick A
12:33 PM - Lunch Break -
1:33PM 369 Westmoreland Be-Dazzled, Christopher Gentner P
1:41 PM 340 Regatta, Teal Amthor-Shaffer A
1:49 PM 389 Analucia MRR, Jordan Montgomery J
1:57 PM 412 Patriot, Cynthia Skorich A
2:05PM 417 Koala, Helen Leacock (6]
2:13 PM 336 Urbanus G. fan 'e Rydwei, Carrie Wilson (e}

o

Class 331, Third Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
William McMullin at C

2:21 PM 437 Samour M, Barbara Bytwerk A
2:29 PM 391 Danielle, Jennifer Anderegg A
2:37 PM 362 Simon, Jacqueline Somes A
2:45PM 383 Deseado Torrecilla, Jennifer Clooten A
Class 311, First Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
William McMullin at C
2:53 PM 358 Frederico, Taylor Capuano A
3:00 PM 343 Madrid, Annie Lesky J
3:07 PM 339 Cabojohn, Kelly Albright (0]
3:14 PM 347 Allys Angel, Sydney Bain J
3:21 PM 434 Just Dandy, Kelly Zebari A
3:28 PM 357 Lucky Ladybug TF, Carrie Wilson (0]
- Break 3:35 PM to 3:50 PM -
Class 3011, Opportunity First Level Test 1 Open
William McMullin at C
3:50 PM 354 Dreamliner, Isabella Novak (0]
3:58 PM 356 Zanzara, Erika Petersen (0]
Class 3UA, USDF Introductory Test A Open/Pony
William McMullin at C
4:05 PM 430 Cuatron HGF, Lyn Kendall (0]
4:11 PM 376 Tackmann's Dark Moccachino, Heather Sharkey A
Class 342, Fourth Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR
William McMullin at C
4:18 PM 349 Nord la Devesa, Christopher Gentner (0]
4:26 PM 337 Edge, Jacqueline Somes A
4:34 PM 411 Satino, Anna Szpindor A
4:42 PM 404 Pretty Flashy Dude, Kristen Chasnis (0]

Class 322, Second Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

William McMullin at C

4:50 PM 420 Indigo, Carrie Wilson (0]
4:57 PM 406 Malakya, Erika Petersen (0]
Class 3T2, Training Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
William McMullin at C
5:05 PM 424 Delmiro, Andrea Landis (0]
5:12 PM 381 Keurcordia MG, Sarah Pojanowski A
5:20 PM 415 Eddie Vedder RS, Rebecca Bastianelli (e}
5:27 PM 330 My Bolero, Erica Coombs J
5:35 PM 338 Vive Victory, Barbra Reis (0]
5:42 PM 409 Camaron HGF, Jennifer Kaiser A
Class 3U3, USEF Test of Choice (excl YH)
William McMullin at C
5:50 PM 374 Fiona, Julie Konrad-Dunn 23 A

Dressage at Waterloo Summer Finale 11



Dressage at Waterloo Summer Finale 11

Schedule of Classes
Saturday, August 15, 2020

2: Arena Two

Class 312, First Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Michael Osinski at C

9:15 AM 357 Lucky Ladybug TF, Carrie Wilson o
9:22 AM 358 Frederico, Taylor Capuano A
9:30 AM 339 Cabojohn, Kelly Albright o
9:37 AM 417 Koala, Helen Leacock o
9:45 AM 377 Franziskus HW, Allison Weick (6]
9:52 AM 412 Patriot, Cynthia Skorich A

10:00 AM - Break -

10:30 AM 336 Urbanus G. fan 'e Rydwei, Carrie Wilson O

10:37 AM 347 Allys Angel, Sydney Bain J

Class 3T1, Training Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Michael Osinski at C

10:45 AM 439 Willow, Lisa Zijlstra

10:52 AM 424 Delmiro, Andrea Landis

10:59 AM 330 My Bolero, Erica Coombs

11:06 AM 429 Serene Highness HA, Carrie Wilson
Class 30T1, Opportunity Training Level Test 1 Open
Michael Osinski at C

11:13 AM 360 WHF Winter, Olivia Hester

11:20 AM 423 Roxy, Laura Parker (e}
Class 3UB, USDF Introductory Test B Open/Pony
Michael Osinski at C

11:27 AM 430 Cuatron HGF, Lyn Kendall (0]
Class 3012, Opportunity First Level Test 2 Open
Michael Osinski at C

11:33 AM 354 Dreamliner, Isabella Novak (o]
Class 30UB, Opportunity USDF Introductory Test B
Michael Osinski at C

O« OO0

e)

11:41 AM 360 WHF Winter, Olivia Hester (0]

Class 321, Second Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Michael Osinski at C

11:48 AM 361 Jealkje, Erika Petersen (o]
11:56 AM 369 Westmoreland Be-Dazzled, Christopher Gentner P
12:03 PM 345 Soferia, Stephanie Wilcox-Korteway A
12:11 PM 422 Analeeza D, Carley Grabarczyk J
12:18 PM 427 Sergent FS, Kelli Diener A
12:26 PM 420 Indigo, Carrie Wilson (6]
12:33 PM - Lunch Break -
1:33 PM 390 Zimree, Veronica Carlberg-Nystrom (0]
1:41 PM 426 Stone of Fire+, Phyllis Walsh A
1:48 PM 334 Jack's Smokin Star, Shari Wolke (@]
1:56 PM 342 Destined For Fame FFA, Lisa Kiser A

Class 332, Third Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Michael Osinski at C

2:03 PM 383 Deseado Torrecilla, Jennifer Clooten A

Class 30T3, Opportunity Training Level Test 3 Open
Michael Osinski at C

Class 3T3, Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Michael Osinski at C
2:25 PM 425 Aurora KG, Bonnie Pursifull
2:32 PM 381 Keurcordia MG, Sarah Pojanowski
2:39 PM 393 Saintly Obsession, Cynthia DeRousie
2:46 PM 409 Camaron HGF, Jennifer Kaiser
2:53 PM 330 My Bolero, Erica Coombs
3:00 PM 338 Vive Victory, Barbra Reis (0]

Class 323, Second Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Michael Osinski at C
3:07 PM 406 Malakya, Erika Petersen (0]

« > 7T > >

3:15PM 374 Fiona, Julie Konrad-Dunn A
3:23PM 436 Lourenske, Lisa Zijlstra O Q
3:31 PM - Break -
3:46 PM  355Fijurie, Mindy Lane A
3:54 PM 398 HHF Finn, Bethann Pradny A Q
4:02 PM 331 Ravado, Lauren Pietersen A
4:10 PM 410 Sam | Am, Tamara Shivers O Q
4:18 PM 422 Analeeza D, Carley Grabarczyk J Q
4:26 PM 427 Sergent FS, Kelli Diener A
4:34 PM 342 Destined For Fame FFA, Lisa Kiser A
Class 341, Fourth Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR
Michael Osinski at C
4:42 PM 388 Crash, Olivia Knight o
4:50 PM 403 Jive, Vanessa Voltman (o]
4:58 PM 367 EM Chalk One Up, Alexandra Markel A
5:06 PM 365 Dunton's Irish Magnum, Amanda Pierce (0]
5:14 PM 359 Vortex, Minde Parks A
5:22 PM 433 Tribute, Alexandra Lund A
Class 3U1, USEF Test of Choice (excl YH)
Michael Osinski at C
5:30 PM 386 Cinco de Medi, Kirsten Anderson 13 A
5:39 PM 391 Danielle, Jennifer Anderegg 31 A
Class 333, Third Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Michael Osinski at C
5:48 PM 378 Zimree, Cathy Bruinsma A Q
5:56 PM 438 The Pioneer Spirit, Thomas Shull A Q
6:04 PM 362 Simon, Jacqueline Somes A
6:12 PM 411 Satino, Anna Szpindor A
6:20 PM 416 Entegrity Bey+, Stephanie Likens A
Class 343, Fourth Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR
Michael Osinski at C
6:28 PM 382 Zariena, Lilliana Hojnacki J
Class 3PC, Pony Cup TOC
Michael Osinski at C
6:37 PM 393 Saintly Obsession, Cynthia DeRousie T2 P

Class 3M45M, Materiale, 4 and 5 year-old Mares
Michael Osinski at C

6:46 PM 429 Serene Highness HA by Sir Donnerhall out of EM Halle O
Class 3E, Dressage Seat Equitation Open/AA/Jr-YR

2:11PM
2:18 PM

356 Zanzara, Erika Petersen
423 Roxy, Laura Parker

o

o Michael Osinski at C

6:55 PM 422 Analeeza D, Carley Grabarczyk
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Dressage at Waterloo Summer Finale 11 Schedule of Classes

Sunday, August 16, 2020

1: Sporthorse Saddlery Arena

8:00 AM 4F1 USDF First Level Freestyle Michael Osinski at C
8:09 AM 4F3 USDF Third Level Freestyle
8:18 AM 4F2 USDF Second Level Freestyle
8:45 AM 4P FEI Prix St. Georges
9:03 AM 4G FEI Grand Prix
9:12 AM  4FI2 FEI Intermediare Il
9:21 AM  4FI1 FEI Intermediate |
9:30 AM 431 Third Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
9:38 AM 411 First Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
9:59 AM - Break -
10:29 AM First Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
10:36 AM  40UA Opportunity USDF Introductory Test B Open
10:43 AM  4UA USDF Introductory Test A Open/Pony
10:57 AM 433 Third Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
11:13AM 413 First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
12:09 PM 40T2 Opportunity Training Level Test 2 Open
12:24 PM - Break -
12:39 PM  4T2 Training Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
2: Arena Two
8:45 AM 4UB USDF Introductory Test B Open/Pony Maryal Barnett at C
8:52 AM 441 Fourth Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR
9:00 AM 421 Second Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
9:52 AM 4012 Opportunity First Level Test 2 Open
10:00 AM - Break -
10:30 AM Opportunity First Level Test 2 Open Continues
10:37 AM  4T1 Training Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
10:51 AM 412 First Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
10:59 AM 40T3 Opportunity Training Level Test 3 Open
11:06 AM 4T3 Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
11:20 AM 423 Second Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
12:00 PM 443 Fourth Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR

12:08 PM 4013 Opportunity First Level Test 3 Open

12:16 PM  4M45SG Materiale, 4 and 5 year-old Stallions and Geldings
12:25 PM - Break -

12:40 PM  4U1 USEF Test of Choice (excl YH)



Dressage at Waterloo Summer Finale 11

Schedule of Classes
Sunday, August 16, 2020

1: Sporthorse Saddlery Arena
Class 4F1, USDF First Level Freestyle

Michael Osinski at C

8:00 AM 407 Winnalee Z, Shari Wolke O
Class 4F3, USDF Third Level Freestyle
Michael Osinski at C

8:09 AM 382 Zariena, Lilliana Hojnacki J Q

Class 4F2, USDF Second Level Freestyle
Michael Osinski at C

8:18 AM 418 Paxem, Debby Buck DeJonge A Q
8:27 AM 405 Up-Hi Santana, Jennifer Kaiser A
8:36 AM 407 Winnalee Z, Shari Wolke (@]
Class 4P, FEI Prix St. Georges
Michael Osinski at C
8:45 AM  421DL's Isabella, Haley Reinecke A
8:54 AM 380 Siriosa, Pat Turck A
Class 4G, FEI Grand Prix
Michael Osinski at C
9:03 AM 375 Walando, Rob van Wessum o
Class 4FI12, FEI Intermediare Il
Michael Osinski at C
9:12 AM 364 Coquetta, Elise Wiggins O
Class 4FI1, FEI Intermediate |
Michael Osinski at C
9:21 AM 421 DL's Isabella, Haley Reinecke A
Class 431, Third Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Michael Osinski at C
9:30 AM 397 Satino, Jennifer Anderegg A

Class 411, First Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Michael Osinski at C

9:38 AM 422 Analeeza D, Carley Grabarczyk J
9:45 AM 339 Cabojohn, Kelly Albright (6]
9:52 AM 425 Aurora KG, Bonnie Pursifull A
9:59 AM - Break -

10:29 AM 343 Madrid, Annie Lesky J
Class 40UA, Opportunity USDF Introductory Test B
Michael Osinski at C

10:36 AM 360 WHF Winter, Olivia Hester O

Class 4UA, USDF Introductory Test A Open/Pony
Michael Osinski at C

10:43 AM 376 Tackmann's Dark Moccachino, Heather Sharkey A

10:50 AM 430 Cuatron HGF, Lyn Kendall (o]
Class 433, Third Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Michael Osinski at C

10:57 AM 416 Entegrity Bey+, Stephanie Likens A
11:05 AM 438 The Pioneer Spirit, Thomas Shull A Q

Class 413, First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Michael Osinski at C

11:13 AM 361 Jealkje, Erika Petersen (0]
11:21 AM 422 Analeeza D, Carley Grabarczyk J Q
11:29 AM 352 Royal Roulette KIS, Alice Cusick A Q
11:37 AM 432 Furstenrose, Barbara Butman A
11:45 AM 340 Regatta, Teal Amthor-Shaffer A Q
11:53 AM 347 Allys Angel, Sydney Bain J
12:01 PM 398 HHF Finn, Bethann Pradny A Q

Class 40T2, Opportunity Training Level Test 2 Open

Michael Osinski at C
12:09 PM 360 WHF Winter, Olivia Hester (0]
12:16 PM 423 Roxy, Laura Parker (0]

- Break 12:24 PM to 12:39 PM -

Class 4T2, Training Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Michael Osinski at C

12:39 PM 415 Eddie Vedder RS, Rebecca Bastianelli (0]
12:46 PM 424 Delmiro, Andrea Landis (0]
12:54 PM 381 Keurcordia MG, Sarah Pojanowski A

Dressage at Waterloo Summer Finale 11



Dressage at Waterloo Summer Finale 11

Schedule of Classes

Sunday, August 16, 2020

2: Arena Two
Class 4UB, USDF Introductory Test B Open/Pony
Maryal Barnett at C

8:45 AM 430 Cuatron HGF, Lyn Kendall o

Class 441, Fourth Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR
Maryal Barnett at C

8:52 AM 365 Dunton's Irish Magnum, Amanda Pierce (6]
Class 421, Second Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Maryal Barnett at C

9:00 AM 361 Jealkje, Erika Petersen (0]

9:07 AM 417 Koala, Helen Leacock (0]

9:15 AM 413 Danielle, Anna Szpindor A

9:22 AM 427 Sergent FS, Kelli Diener A

9:30 AM 396 Malakya, Michelle Heitman A

9:37 AM 334 Jack's Smokin Star, Shari Wolke (6]

9:45 AM 345 Soferia, Stephanie Wilcox-Korteway A
Class 4012, Opportunity First Level Test 2 Open
Maryal Barnett at C

9:52 AM 356 Zanzara, Erika Petersen (@]

10:00 AM - Break -

10:30 AM 354 Dreamliner, Isabella Novak (0]
Class 4T1, Training Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Maryal Barnett at C

10:37 AM 424 Delmiro, Andrea Landis (@]

10:44 AM 439 Willow, Lisa Zijlstra o

Class 412, First Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Maryal Barnett at C

10:51 AM 347 Allys Angel, Sydney Bain J
Class 40T3, Opportunity Training Level Test 3 Open
Maryal Barnett at C

10:59 AM 423 Roxy, Laura Parker (@]
Class 4T3, Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Maryal Barnett at C

11:06 AM 381 Keurcordia MG, Sarah Pojanowski A

11:13 AM 409 Camaron HGF, Jennifer Kaiser A

Class 423, Second Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Maryal Barnett at C
11:20 AM 398 HHF Finn, Bethann Pradny A
11:28 AM 331 Ravado, Lauren Pietersen A
11:36 AM 410 Sam | Am, Tamara Shivers O Q
11:44 AM 436 Lourenske, Lisa Zijlstra o
11:52 AM 427 Sergent FS, Kelli Diener A

Class 443, Fourth Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR

Maryal Barnett at C

12:00 PM 382 Zariena, Lilliana Hojnacki J
Class 4013, Opportunity First Level Test 3 Open
Maryal Barnett at C

12:08 PM 354 Dreamliner, Isabella Novak (0]

Class 4M45SG, Materiale, 4 and 5 year-old Stallions
Maryal Barnett at C

12:16 PM 366 King K by Everdale out of Wandariene (Rhodium) O
- Break 12:25 PM to 12:40 PM -

Class 4U1, USEF Test of Choice (excl YH)

Maryal Barnett at C

12:40 PM
12:49 PM

397 Satino, Jennifer Anderegg
396 Malakya, Michelle Heitman

Dressage at Waterloo Summer Finale 11
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Competitor Guide by Horse/Rider Number

Asterisk indicates that horse is for sale
No. Rider/Handler Name, Horse, Owner (if not rider), Breed, Color, Height, Age, Sex

289 Isabella Novak, Zanzara (by Tacorde), Erika Petersen, CSH, B, 16.0, 6, M

329 Jolene Bester, G Force, [same], HAN, BLK, 18.0, 21, G

330 Erica Coombs, My Bolero, [same], AND, B, 15.2, 8, G

331 Lauren Pietersen, Ravado (by Royal Prince out of Estrada (Ehrentanz 1)), Laura Decker, HAN, CH, 16.3, 10, G
332 Maryanke Alexander, Wilhelmina (by White Star out of Laura), [same], HAN, B, 16.1, 17, M

333 Carrie Wilson, Oliver P. (by Doaitsen 420 out of Antsje R.S. Fan Top En Twel (Beart 411)), Maryanke Alexander, FRS, BLK, 16.2, 8, S
334 Shari Wolke, Jack's Smokin Star, Linda Cooper, PT, PAL, 15.0, 14, G

335 Susan Ashley, Luke, Deborah L Brown, PERx, GRU, 16.2, 20, G

336 Carrie Wilson, Urbanus G. fan 'e Rydwei, Clifford Dice, FRS, BLK, 16.2, 6, S

337 Jacqueline Somes, Edge (by Schroeder out of Kiev (Rampal)), Barbara Sudomier, DTW, B, 17.0, 11, M

338 Barbra Reis, Vive Victory (by Viva Voltaire out of Akli (Akzent II)), [same], HAN, CH, 17.3, 14, S

339 Kelly Albright, Cabojohn, Barbara Day, DTW, B, 16.3, 13, G

340 Teal Amthor-Shaffer, Regatta (by Rex Grannus out of Jasmine), [same], OLD, B, 16.1, 13, M

341 Kelly Levasseur, Luminus, [same], TR, B, 15.3, 14, M

342 Lisa Kiser, Destined For Fame FFA, [same], HalfAR, CH, 15.3, 13, G

343 Annie Lesky, Madrid, Carolyn Klure, OLD, BLK, 16.3, 17, G

344 Abigail Whitmer, Iron Man, [same], OLD, BLK, 17.1, 11, G

345 Stephanie Wilcox-Korteway, Soferia, [same], ATR, B, 16.2, 13, M

346 Sarah Archey, RH Queen O Anywhere, [same], SBH Draft, APP, 16.1, 11, M

347 Sydney Bain, Allys Angel, [same], TB, GR, 16.1, 7, G

348 Jennifer Baird, Favory Sonata, [same], LIP, GR, 15.3, 13, G

349 Christopher Gentner, Nord la Devesa, Kelly Levasseur, AND, GR, 15.2, 13, S

350 Dagmar Ford, Come on C (by Dayano out of Hycara (Daimler)), [same], DTW, DKB, 16.0, 13, G

351 Barbara Kuyper, Arithmetic TF (by Abacus out of Universeel (Jazz)), [same], OLD, CH, 16.3, 10, G

352 Alice Cusick, Royal Roulette KIS, [same], OLD, B, 16.2, 6, M

353 Nancy Gioia, JP Zafer (by Modico out of JP Adonia (Istoso)), [same], AND, GR, 16.0, 13, G

354 Isabella Novak, Dreamliner, Jessica Novak, IRW, DPRG, 16.2, 9, G

355 Mindy Lane, Fjurie (by Spielberg out of Zillina (Houston)), [same], DTW, B, 17.1, 10, G

356 Erika Petersen, Zanzara (by Tacorde), [same], CSH, B, 16.0, 6, M

357 Carrie Wilson, Lucky Ladybug TF, Michelle Conrad, HAN, CH, 15.2, 4, M

358 Taylor Capuano, Frederico, [same], WPH, B, 17.1, 15, G

359 Minde Parks, Vortex, [same], DTW, BLK, 16.3, 18, G

360 Olivia Hester, Bonnie, Lynn Cronin, ISH, B, 15.3, 20, M

361 Erika Petersen, Jealkje, Martha Boonstra, FRS, BLK, 15.2, 17, M

362 Jacqueline Somes, Simon (by Flurry of Ca-Lyn), Barbara Sudomier, FRSX, B, 16.2, 10, G

363 Stephanie Sergent-Bruce, Dark Prince, [same], HAN, B, 16.1, 14, G

364 Elise Wiggins, Coquetta, Elaine Gibala, AW, B, 16.3, 12, M

365 Amanda Pierce, Dunton's Irish Magnum, [same], IRW, GR, 15.1, 13, M

366 Erika Petersen, King K (by Everdale out of Wandariene (Rhodium)), [same], DTW, B, 17.0, 5, G

367 Alexandra Markel, EM Chalk One Up (by Contucci out of Babe (Banter)), Stacy Markel, HAN, CH, 16.0, 16, M
368 Carol Cooper, Elton J (by Adamo out of Walenka LE (San Remo)), [same], DTW, B, 16.3, 11, G

369 Christopher Gentner, Westmoreland Be-Dazzled, Lisa Schaefer, GV, BLK, 14.2, 9, G

370 Cale Artz, WW Brigadoon (by Clononeen Fionn mac Cumbhaill out of WW Grainne (SD Chief)), [same], GV, TOB, 15.1, 11, G
371 Hilary Clayton, Donzi MC (by Taperao do Reis out of Tarambola (Gaviao)), [same], LUS, GR, 15.2, 12, G

372 Jessie Myers, Quality Time HW, Catherine Teifer, OLD, CH, 16.0, 6, M

373 Skyler Wroblewski, Mr. Personality, [same], TBx, CH, 15.1, 16, G

374 Julie Konrad-Dunn, Fiona (by Explosive out of Shenandoah (Campesino)), [same], RHN, CH, 16.2, 13, M

375 Rob van Wessum, Walando (by Contango out of Nanet J (El Caro)), [same], DTW, BLK, 17.0, 17, G

376 Heather Sharkey, Tackmann's Dark Moccachino (by Tackmann's Donut out of Baretta (Windsor N)), [same], GR, B, 14.1, 6, G
377 Allison Weick, Franziskus HW (by Franziskus (damsire: Flatley)), [same], RHN, B, 17.2, 7, G

378 Cathy Bruinsma, Zimree, [same], DTW, B, 16.1, 16, G

380 Pat Turck, Siriosa (by Majestuoso out of Dark Monet (Ravenwood Dynamic)), [same], ARx, CH, 15.3, 14, M
381 Sarah Pojanowski, Keurcordia MG (by Everglade VDL out of Tercordia (Marlon)), [same], DTW, B, 16.2, 5, M
382 Lilliana Hojnacki, Zariena, Julie Bukrey, DTW, B, 16.3, 16, M

383 Jennifer Clooten, Deseado Torrecilla, [same], AND, B, 16.0, 10, G

384 Daniela Dossmann, Mick Jagger (by Markus Deak xx out of Ettolesil (Eistanz)), [same], HAN, CH, 17.1, 17, G
385 Kathleen Card, Royal Dancer, [same], WP, B, 16.1, 9, G

386 Kirsten Anderson, Cinco de Medi (by Corcovado out of Khristianos Helios), [same], OLD, B, 17.0, 9, G

387 Carrie Wilson, Bingotti (by Hilltop Bugatti out of Wolkenfee (Krack C)), Kathleen Swalwell, HAN, CH, 16.3, 10, S
388 Olivia Knight, Crash (by Voice out of N"Avanti" (Balzflug)), [same], DTW, GR, 16.2, 13, G

389 Jordan Montgomery, Analucia MRR, [same], AND, GR, 16.2, 7, M

390 Veronica Carlberg-Nystrom, Zimree, Cathy Bruinsma, DTW, B, 16.1, 16, G

391 Jennifer Anderegg, Danielle (by Dublin out of Karisma (Falko)), [same], OLD, B, 16.1, 17, M

392 Marie Domke-DeWitt, Blonde's Hijinx, [same], TB, PAL, 17.1, 8, G

393 Cynthia DeRousie, Saintly Obsession (by Saint Sandro out of Sarrina Amor (Ceasarr)), [same], HalfAR, B, 14.2, 6, G
394 Londyn Pachota, Wind In The Willows, [same], AW, BLK, 15.3, 14, M

395 Katie Foster, Katusha Van 'T Wijnhof (by Breemeersen Crescendo out of Kanoro V (Flemmingh)), Stonegate Equestrian Center LLC, BE, BLK, 16.2, 10, M
396 Michelle Heitman, Malakya, [same], PRE, GR, 16.0, 9, M
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397 Jennifer Anderegg, Satino (by Sandro Hit), [same], OLD, B, 16.3, 17, G
398 Bethann Pradny, HHF Finn, [same], Drum Horse, PIN, 16.1, 12, G
399 Cecilia Lundberg, July's Wild Idea (by Ideal out of Wild Irish Rose (Manhattan)), Kathleen Hanlon-Lundberg, OLD, GR, 15.2, 14, G
400 Cecilia Lundberg, Manaslu (by Le Mode out of Contelle (Contucci)), [same], WPH, B, 16.0, 7, G
401 Cecilia Lundberg, Cascor (by Catoo out of Lovely (Stauffenberg)), [same], HOL, DkB, 17.2, 8, G
402 Sophie Novak, Hugo Boss-V (by Charmeur out of Deja-vu (Voice)), Mindy Lane, DTW, B, 17.3, 8, G
403 Vanessa Voltman, Jive (by Bretton Woods out of Candora V (Citango)), Andra Frazee, DTW, B, 16.3, 6, G
404 Kristen Chasnis, Pretty Flashy Dude (by Mr Touchdown Kid out of Pretty In Style (Kids Classic Style)), [same], QH, B, 16.0, 15, G
406 Erika Petersen, Malakya, Michelle Heitman, PRE, GR, 16.0, 9, M
407 Shari Wolke, Winnalee Z (by Warrior out of Cassidyzeexx (Jelosoxx)), Janice Smith, OLD, GR, 15.2, 18, M
408 Jessica Younk, HS Wremington, [same], Hun WB, B, 16.1, 13, G
410 Tamara Shivers, Sam | Am, [same], IRW, CH, 16.2, 10, G
411 Anna Szpindor, Satino (by Sandro Hit), Jennifer Anderegg, OLD, B, 16.3, 17, G
412 Cynthia Skorich, Patriot, [same], AW, B, 16.1, 7, G
413 Anna Szpindor, Danielle (by Dublin out of Karisma (Falko)), Jennifer Anderegg, OLD, B, 16.1, 17, M
414 Jean Nemzek, Henry James FDL, [same], HANX, B, 16.2, 6, G
415 Rebecca Bastianelli, Eddie Vedder RS (by The Glenlivet SCA out of Ursula (Manno)), [same], HalfAR, B, 15.3, 12, G
416 Stephanie Likens, Entegrity Bey+, [same], AR, B, 15.0, 20, G
* 417 Helen Leacock, Koala, Ellen Karpiuk, PIN, PIN, 15.2, 11, G
418 Debby Buck DeJonge, Paxem, [same], DTWX, B, 16.2, 23, G
419 Jane Manfredi, Anastasia, Michigan State University, DTW, B, 15.3, 13, M
* 420 Carrie Wilson, Indigo (by Schroeder out of Kiev (Rampal)), Barbara Sudomier, DTW, B, 17.0, 7, G
421 Haley Reinecke, DL's Isabella (by Delvecchio out of SG's Sensation Within Thyme (Sir Gasperon)), [same], HAN, CH, 16.0, 12, M
422 Carley Grabarczyk, Analeeza D (by Edukt out of Anegra (Neggatraz)), [same], AR, B, 14.3, 18, M
423 Laura Parker, Roxy, [same], QH/TB, B, 16.0, 9, M
424 Andrea Landis, Delmiro, Lauren Staley-Martin, HAN, BLK, 17.2, 4, G
425 Bonnie Pursifull, Aurora KG (by Majo KG out of Dichosa de la Parra (Dejado)), Lynne Krueger, AND, GR, 14.3, 12, M
426 Phyllis Walsh, Stone of Fire+ (by Sunstone Bey out of SS Black Sapphire (JRB Kasim)), [same], AR, B, 14.3, 23, G
427 Kelli Diener, Sergent FS, [same], HAN, B, 17.1, 11, G
428 Lynne Krueger, Cam, [same], AND, GR, 15.2, 12, G
429 Carrie Wilson, Serene Highness HA (by Sir Donnerhall out of EM Halleluja HA (His Highness)), Cheryl Johnson, HAN, B, 16.0, 4, M
430 Lyn Kendall, Cuatron HGF (by Cuatrero IV out of Samarkana HGF (Camaron IX)), [same], AND, DKkB, 16.0, 4, G
431 Mary Brady, Ziezo (by Showtime out of Dunanda (Ulft)), [same], DTW, B, 16.2, 16, G
* 432 Barbara Butman, Furstenrose (by Furstenboll out of Roseland (Lauries Crusader)), [same], HAN, B, 16.3, 6, M
433 Alexandra Lund, Tribute (by Barrabadeen Fortune (damsire: Hannah me Too0)), Sharon Smith, HOLx, B, 15.2, 19, G
434 Kelly Zebari, Just Dandy (by Duellglanz out of Pepsons Windsong), [same], PTX, B/WH, 16.1, 17, G
435 Susan Moessner, Satin Art (by Indian Art out of Epic Satin (Epic Win)), [same], TBx, B, 16.0, 16, S
436 Lisa Zijlstra, Lourenske, Rhonda Andrews, FRS, BLK, 16.3, 9, M
437 Barbara Bytwerk, Samour M (by San Amour out of Hauptstutbuch Inetra), [same], OLD, BR, 17.3, 10, G
438 Thomas Shull, The Pioneer Spirit (by The Pioneer V out of Tifabi Sabask (Le Bask++)), [same], AR, B, 15.1, 18, G
439 Lisa Zijlstra, Willow, Rhonda Andrews, FRS, BLK, 16.2,5, M
440 Julie Van Zee, Kontango (by Don Tonga B out of Bamora (UB40)), [same], DTW, B, 16.2,5, G

Breed Abbreviations:

AND Andalusian PT Paint

AR Arabian PTX Paint Cross
ARX Arabian Cross QH Quarter Horse
ATR Anglo-Trakehner QH/TB Quarter Horse/Thoroughbred
AW American Warmblood RHN Rheinlander
CSH Canadian Sport Horse B Thoroughbred
Drum Hors ~ Drum TR Trakehner
DTW Dutch Warmblood WPH Westphalen
DTWx Dutch Warmblood Cross

FRS Friesian

FRSX Friesian Cross

FSH Friesian Sport Horse

GR German Riding Pony

GV Gypsy Vanner

HalfAR Half Arabian

HAN Hanoverian

HANX Hanoverian Cross

HOLx Holsteiner Cross

IRW Irish Warmblood

ISH Irish Sport Horse

MOR Morgan

OoLD Oldenburg

PERX Percheron Cross

PIN Pinto

PRE Pure Spanish Horse
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Asterisk indicates that horse is for sale

No. Rider/Handler Name, City, State, Horse, Owner (if not rider), Breeder, Breed, Color, Height, Age, Sex, Classes (Time & Arena)

339 Albright, Kelly, Stevensville, MI, Cabojohn, Barbara Day, N/A, DTW, B, 16.3, 13, G, 212 (Fri 12:06 PM in 2), 211 (Fri 4:45 PM in 2), 312 (Sat 9:30 AM in 2), 311
(Sat 3:07 PMin 1), 411 (Sun 9:45 AM in 1)

332 Alexander, Maryanke, Mt. Pleasant, MI, Wilhelmina (by White Star out of Laura), [same], N/A, HAN, B, 16.1, 17, M, 2F2 (Fri 8:09 AM in 1), 3F2 (Sat 8:45 AM in
1)

340 Amthor-Shaffer, Teal, Lansing, MI, Regatta (by Rex Grannus out of Jasmine), [same], N/A, OLD, B, 16.1, 13, M, 113 (Thu 4:52 PM in 1), 213 (Fri 2:31 PM in 1),
313 (Sat 1:41 PMin 1), 413 (Sun 11:45 AM in 1)

391 Anderegg, Jennifer, Lapeer, Ml, Danielle (by Dublin out of Karisma (Falko)), [same], Nancy Schmidt, OLD, B, 16.1, 17, M, 231 (Fri 11:23 AM in 1), 2U1 (Fri 3:29
PM in 2), 331 (Sat 2:29 PM in 1), 3U1 (Sat 5:39 PM in 2)

397 Anderegg, Jennifer, Lapeer, MI, Satino (by Sandro Hit), [same], N/A, OLD, B, 16.3, 17, G, 431 (Sun 9:30 AM in 1), 4U1 (Sun 12:40 PM in 2)

386 Anderson, Kirsten, Ada, MI, Cinco de Medi (by Corcovado out of Khristianos Helios), [same], Lori Lynn Davis, OLD, B, 17.0, 9, G, 213 (Fri 12:03 PM in 1), 2U1
(Fri 4:05 PM in 2), 313 (Sat 11:29 AM in 1), 3U1 (Sat 5:30 PM in 2)

346 Archey, Sarah, Kalamazoo, MI, RH Queen O Anywhere, [same], N/A, SBH Draft, APP, 16.1, 11, M, 121 (Thu 12:32 PM in 1), 1U1 (Thu 2:09 PM in 2)

370 Artz, Cale, Northville, MI, WW Brigadoon (by Clononeen Fionn mac Cumbhaill out of WW Grainne (SD Chief)), [same], Kim and Mandy Kramar, GV, TOB, 15.1,
11, G, 1T3 (Thu 2:14 PMin 1), 2T3 (Fri 1:35 PM in 2)

335 Ashley, Susan, Oxford, MI, Luke, Deborah L Brown, N/A, PERX, GRU, 16.2, 20, G, 2G (Fri 8:18 AM in 1), 3G (Sat 11:12 AM in 1)

347 Bain, Sydney, Milan, MI, Allys Angel, [same], N/A, TB, GR, 16.1, 7, G, 312 (Sat 10:37 AM in 2), 311 (Sat 3:14 PM in 1), 412 (Sun 10:51 AM in 2), 413 (Sun
11:53 AM in 1)

348  Baird, Jennifer, Dexter, MI, Favory Sonata, [same], N/A, LIP, GR, 15.3, 13, G, 1T3 (Thu 2:07 PM in 1), 111 (Thu 2:41 PM in 2), 2T3 (Fri 1:49 PM in 2), 211 (Fri
4:38 PMin 2)

415 Bastianelli, Rebecca, Plymouth, MI, Eddie Vedder RS (by The Glenlivet SCA out of Ursula (Manno)), [same], Ryan Strand, HalfAR, B, 15.3, 12, G, 2T2 (Fri
10:52 AMin 1), 3T2 (Sat 5:20 PMin 1), 4T2 (Sun 12:39 PM in 1)

329 Bester, Jolene, Edwardsburg, MI, G Force, [same], N/A, HAN, BLK, 18.0, 21, G, 1FEI1 (Thu 4:52 PM in 2), 2FEI2 (Fri 5:47 PM in 2), 3FEI1 (Sat in 0)

431 Brady, Mary, Milford, MI, Ziezo (by Showtime out of Dunanda (UIft)), [same], Paardencentrum De Dalhoeve, DTW, B, 16.2, 16, G, 133 (Thu 4:44 PM in 2), 233
(Fri 4:22 PMin 1)

378 Bruinsma, Cathy, Byron Center, MI, Zimree, [same], N/A, DTW, B, 16.1, 16, G, 233 (Fri 4:06 PM in 1), 333 (Sat 5:48 PM in 2)

418 Buck DeJonge, Debby, Ada, MI, Paxem, [same], N/A, DTWX, B, 16.2, 23, G, 1U3 (Thu 2:18 PM in 2), 123 (Thu 3:26 PM in 1), 223 (Fri 2:34 PM in 2), 2U1 (Fri
3:56 PMin 2), 3F2 (Sat 9:09 AM in 1), 4F2 (Sun 8:18 AM in 1)

432 Butman, Barbara, Grass Lake, M, Furstenrose (by Furstenboll out of Roseland (Lauries Crusader)), [same], N/A, HAN, B, 16.3, 6, M, 1T3 (Thu 12:39 PMin 1),
113 (Thu 4:36 PM in 1), 213 (Fri 3:11 PM in 1), 313 (Sat 11:37 AM in 1), 413 (Sun 11:37 AM in 1)

437 Bytwerk, Barbara, Spring Lake, MI, Samour M (by San Amour out of Hauptstutbuch Inetra), [same], Marion Menck, OLD, BR, 17.3, 10, G, 231 (Fri 11:39 AM in
1), 331 (Sat2:21 PMin 1)

358 Capuano, Taylor, Milford, MI, Frederico, [same], N/A, WPH, B, 17.1, 15, G, 111 (Thu 3:02 PM in 2), 212 (Fri 12:13 PM in 2), 211 (Fri 5:12 PM in 2), 312 (Sat
9:22 AM in 2), 311 (Sat 2:53 PM in 1)

385 Card, Kathleen, Bay City, MI, Royal Dancer, [same], N/A, WP, B, 16.1, 9, G, 121 (Thu 12:24 PM in 1), 113 (Thu 4:20 PM in 1), 221 (Fri 9:24 AM in 2), 213 (Fri
2:39 PMin 1)

390 Carlberg-Nystrom, Veronica, Byron Center, MI, Zimree, Cathy Bruinsma, N/A, DTW, B, 16.1, 16, G, 221 (Fri 9:39 AM in 2), 321 (Sat 1:33 PM in 2)

404 Chasnis, Kristen, Grandville, MI, Pretty Flashy Dude (by Mr Touchdown Kid out of Pretty In Style (Kids Classic Style)), [same], Theodore Lincoln, QH, B, 16.0,
15, G, 242 (Fri 4:14 PM in 2), 342 (Sat 4:42 PMin 1)

371 Clayton, Hilary, Mason, MI, Donzi MC (by Taperao do Reis out of Tarambola (Gaviao)), [same], Arsenio Cordeiro and Karen A Jenkins, LUS, GR, 15.2, 12, G,
143 (Thu 2:21 PM in 1), 243 (Fri 4:46 PM in 1)

383 Clooten, Jennifer, Birmingham, MI, Deseado Torrecilla, [same], N/A, AND, B, 16.0, 10, G, 132 (Thu 2:30 PM in 1), 131 (Thu 3:24 PM in 2), 332 (Sat 2:03 PM in
2), 331 (Sat 2:45 PM in 1)

330 Coombs, Erica, Hudsonville, MI, My Bolero, [same], N/A, AND, B, 15.2, 8, G, 2T2 (Fri 11:07 AM in 1), 2T3 (Fri 12:28 PM in 2), 2T1 (Fri 5:21 PM in 1), 3T1 (Sat
10:59 AM in 2), 3T3 (Sat 2:53 PMin 2), 3T2 (Sat 5:27 PMin 1)

368 Cooper, Carol, Okemos, MI, Elton J (by Adamo out of Walenka LE (San Remo)), [same], F Jespers, DTW, B, 16.3, 11, G, 1F2 (Thu 9:12 AM in 1), 123 (Thu
2:54 PMin 1)

352 Cusick, Alice, Jackson, MI, Royal Roulette KIS, [same], N/A, OLD, B, 16.2, 6, M, 313 (Sat 12:25 PM in 1), 413 (Sun 11:29 AM in 1)

393 DeRousie, Cynthia, Belleville, MI, Saintly Obsession (by Saint Sandro out of Sarrina Amor (Ceasarr)), [same], N/A, HalfAR, B, 14.2, 6, G, 1T3 (Thu 12:53 PM in
1), 1PC (Thu 3:56 PM in 2), 2PC (Fri 3:14 PM in 2), 211 (Fri 5:33 PM in 2), 3T3 (Sat 2:39 PM in 2), 3PC (Sat 6:37 PM in 2)

427 Diener, Kelli, Millington, MI, Sergent FS, [same], N/A, HAN, B, 17.1, 11, G, 1F1 (Thu 9:30 AM in 1), 121 (Thu 12:17 PMin 1), 123 (Thu 2:46 PM in 1), 1E (Thu
5:16 PM in 1), 2F1 (Fri 8:36 AM in 1), 221 (Fri 9:09 AM in 2), 223 (Fri 2:18 PM in 2), 2E (Fri 5:35 PM in 1), 3F1 (Sat 8:20 AM in 1), 321 (Sat 12:18 PM in 2), 323
(Sat 4:26 PM in 2), 421 (Sun 9:22 AM in 2), 423 (Sun 11:52 AM in 2)

392 Domke-DeWitt, Marie, Oxford, MI, Blonde's Hijinx, [same], N/A, TB, PAL, 17.1, 8, G, 213 (Fri 1:59 PM in 1), 211 (Fri 5:26 PM in 2), 313 (Sat 9:21 AM in 1)

384 Dossmann, Daniela, Ann Arbor, Mi, Mick Jagger (by Markus Deak xx out of Ettolesil (Eistanz)), [same], Heinrich Werkmeister, HAN, CH, 17.1, 17, G, 133 (Thu
4:36 PMin 2), 233 (Fri 3:50 PM in 1)

350 Ford, Dagmar, Ann Arbor, MIl, Come on C (by Dayano out of Hycara (Daimler)), [same], N/A, DTW, DkB, 16.0, 13, G, 141 (Thu 11:46 AMin 1), 242 (Fri 4:22 PM
in 2)

395 Foster, Katie, Mason, MI, Katusha Van 'T Wijnhof (by Breemeersen Crescendo out of Kanoro V (Flemmingh)), Stonegate Equestrian Center LLC, Rene
Vangorp, BE, BLK, 16.2, 10, M, 1P (Thu 11:03 AM in 1), 2P (Fri 9:21 AM in 1)

349 Gentner, Christopher, Birmingham, MI, Nord la Devesa, Kelly Levasseur, N/A, AND, GR, 15.2, 13, S, 142 (Thu 3:48 PM in 2), 242 (Fri 4:30 PM in 2), 342 (Sat
4:18 PMin 1)

369 Gentner, Christopher, Birmingham, MI, Westmoreland Be-Dazzled, Lisa Schaefer, N/A, GV, BLK, 14.2, 9, G, 113 (Thu 5:08 PM in 1), 213 (Fri 12:11 PMin 1),
321 (Sat 11:56 AM in 2), 313 (Sat 1:33 PMin 1)

353 Gioia, Nancy, Plymouth, MI, JP Zafer (by Modico out of JP Adonia (Istoso)), [same], Shelly and JP Giacomini, AND, GR, 16.0, 13, G, 1FI1 (Thu 9:57 AM in 1),
2FI1 (Fri 9:39 AM in 1), 3FI1 (Sat 10:36 AM in 1)

422 Grabarczyk, Carley, Chelsea, MI, Analeeza D (by Edukt out of Anegra (Neggatraz)), [same], Cynthia Dolanski, AR, B, 14.3, 18, M, 111 (Thu 2:48 PMin 2), 113
(Thu 4:28 PMin 1), 1E (Thu 5:16 PM in 1), 221 (Fri 9:32 AM in 2), 223 (Fri 2:50 PM in 2), 321 (Sat 12:11 PM in 2), 323 (Sat 4:18 PM in 2), 3E (Sat 6:55 PM in
2), 411 (Sun 9:38 AM in 1), 413 (Sun 11:21 AM in 1)

396 Heitman, Michelle, West Olive, MI, Malakya, [same], N/A, PRE, GR, 16.0, 9, M, 421 (Sun 9:30 AM in 2), 4U1 (Sun 12:49 PM in 2)

360 Hester, Olivia, Zeeland, MI, Bonnie, Lynn Cronin, N/A, ISH, B, 15.3, 20, M, 30T1 (Sat 11:13 AM in 2), 30UB (Sat 11:41 AM in 2), 40UA (Sun 10:36 AMin 1),
40T2 (Sun 12:09 PM in 1)

382 Hojnacki, Lilliana, Grand Rapids, MI, Zariena, Julie Bukrey, N/A, DTW, B, 16.3, 16, M, 3F3 (Sat 8:28 AM in 1), 343 (Sat 6:28 PM in 2), 4F3 (Sun 8:09 AM in 1),
443 (Sun 12:00 PM in 2)

430 Kendall, Lyn, Norton Shores, MI, Cuatron HGF (by Cuatrero IV out of Samarkana HGF (Camaron 1X)), [same], Hampton Green Farm, AND, DkB, 16.0, 4, G,

3UB (Sat 11:27 AM in 2), 3UA (Sat 4:05 PM in 1), 4UB (Sun 8:45 AM in 2), 4UA (Sun 10:50 AM in 1)
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342 Kiser, Lisa, Gregory, MI, Destined For Fame FFA, [same], N/A, HalfAR, CH, 15.3, 13, G, 121 (Thu 12:02 PMin 1), 123 (Thu 3:02 PM in 1), 223 (Fri 2:58 PM in
2), 321 (Sat 1:56 PM in 2), 323 (Sat 4:34 PM in 2)

388 Knight, Olivia, Grand Haven, MI, Crash (by Voice out of N"Avanti" (Balzflug)), [same], Dalhoeve/Vermeulen, DTW, GR, 16.2, 13, G, 241 (Fri 11:03 AM in 2), 341
(Sat 4:42 PM in 2)

374 Konrad-Dunn, Julie, Plymouth, MI, Fiona (by Explosive out of Shenandoah (Campesino)), [same], Gambea, RHN, CH, 16.2, 13, M, 1U1 (Thu 2:00 PM in 2), 123
(Thu 3:18 PM in 1), 2U2 (Fri 10:36 AM in 1), 223 (Fri 2:42 PM in 2), 323 (Sat 4:10 PM in 2), 3U3 (Sat 5:50 PM in 1)

428 Krueger, Lynne, Grosse Pointe Shores, MI, Cam, [same], N/A, AND, GR, 15.2, 12, G (No Classes)

351 Kuyper, Barbara, Holland, MI, Arithmetic TF (by Abacus out of Universeel (Jazz)), [same], Anne Schmidt, OLD, CH, 16.3, 10, G, 1FI1 (Thu 10:06 AM in 1), 2FI1
(Fri 9:30 AM in 1), 3FI1 (Sat 10:54 AM in 1)

424 Landis, Andrea, Plainwell, MI, Delmiro, Lauren Staley-Martin, N/A, HAN, BLK, 17.2, 4, G, 3T1 (Sat 10:52 AM in 2), 3T2 (Sat 5:05 PM in 1), 4T1 (Sun 10:37 AM
in 2), 4T2 (Sun 12:46 PM in 1)

355 Lane, Mindy, Haslett, MI, Fjurie (by Spielberg out of Zillina (Houston)), [same], N/A, DTW, B, 17.1, 10, G, 123 (Thu 3:10 PM in 1), 223 (Fri 2:26 PM in 2), 213
(Fri 3:03 PM in 1), 323 (Sat 3:46 PM in 2)

417 Leacock, Helen, Ann Arbor, MI, Koala, Ellen Karpiuk, N/A, PIN, PIN, 15.2, 11, G, 312 (Sat 9:37 AM in 2), 313 (Sat 2:05 PM in 1), 421 (Sun 9:07 AM in 2)

343 Lesky, Annie, Harbor Springs, MI, Madrid, Carolyn Klure, N/A, OLD, BLK, 16.3, 17, G, 213 (Fri 12:19 PM in 1), 211 (Fri 5:40 PM in 2), 313 (Sat 12:17 PMin 1),
311 (Sat 3:00 PM in 1), 411 (Sun 10:29 AM in 1)

341 Levasseur, Kelly, Birmingham, MI, Luminus, [same], N/A, TR, B, 15.3, 14, M, 1P (Thu 11:21 AM in 1), 2P (Fri 9:12 AM in 1), 3FI1 (Sat 11:03 AM in 1)

416 Likens, Stephanie, Pinckney, MI, Entegrity Bey+, [same], N/A, AR, B, 15.0, 20, G, 111 (Thu 3:16 PM in 2), 211 (Fri 4:52 PM in 2), 333 (Sat 6:20 PM in 2), 433
(Sun 10:57 AMin 1)

433 Lund, Alexandra, Ann Arbor, MI, Tribute (by Barrabadeen Fortune (damsire: Hannah me To00)), Sharon Smith, N/A, HOLx, B, 15.2, 19, G, 141 (Thu 11:38 AM in
1), 241 (Fri 11:27 AM in 2), 341 (Sat 5:22 PM in 2)

401 Lundberg, Cecilia, Ann Arbor, MI, Cascor (by Catoo out of Lovely (Stauffenberg)), [same], Schultz Carsten, HOL, DkB, 17.2, 8, G, 131 (Thu 3:40 PMin 2), 231
(Fri 10:43 AMin 1)

399 Lundberg, Cecilia, Ann Arbor, MI, July's Wild Idea (by Ideal out of Wild Irish Rose (Manhattan)), Kathleen Hanlon-Lundberg, Kathleen Hanlon-Lundberg, OLD,
GR, 15.2, 14, G, 131 (Thu 2:27 PMin 2), 231 (Fri 11:55 AM in 1)

400 Lundberg, Cecilia, Ann Arbor, MI, Manaslu (by Le Mode out of Contelle (Contucci)), [same], Ann Daum-Kustar, WPH, B, 16.0, 7, G, 121 (Thu 12:09 PM in 1),
221 (Fri 9:17 AM in 2)

419 Manfredi, Jane, Okemos, MI, Anastasia, Michigan State University, N/A, DTW, B, 15.3, 13, M, 1P (Thu 10:24 AM in 1), 3P (Sat 9:48 AM in 1)

367 Markel, Alexandra, Ann Arbor, MI, EM Chalk One Up (by Contucci out of Babe (Banter)), Stacy Markel, Catherine Walker, HAN, CH, 16.0, 16, M, 241 (Fri 11:11
AM in 2), 341 (Sat 4:58 PM in 2)

435 Moessner, Susan, Ann Arbor, MI, Satin Art (by Indian Art out of Epic Satin (Epic Win)), [same], Susan Moessner, TBx, B, 16.0, 16, S, 1FI1 (Thu 10:15 AM in 1),
2FI1 (Fri 9:57 AM in 1)

389 Montgomery, Jordan, Boyne City, MI, Analucia MRR, [same], N/A, AND, GR, 16.2, 7, M, 113 (Thu 3:57 PM in 1), 213 (Fri 1:43 PM in 1), 313 (Sat 1:49 PM in 1)

372 Myers, Jessie, Ann Arbor, MI, Quality Time HW, Catherine Teifer, N/A, OLD, CH, 16.0, 6, M, 111 (Thu 3:09 PM in 2), 211 (Fri 5:05 PM in 2)

414 Nemzek, Jean, Canton, MI, Henry James FDL, [same], N/A, HANX, B, 16.2, 6, G (No Classes)

354 Novak, Isabella, Holland, Ml, Dreamliner, Jessica Novak, N/A, IRW, DPRG, 16.2, 9, G, 3012 (Sat 11:33 AM in 2), 3011 (Sat 3:50 PM in 1), 4012 (Sun 10:30
AM in 2), 4013 (Sun 12:08 PM in 2)

289 Novak, Isabella, Holland, Ml, Zanzara (by Tacorde), Erika Petersen, N/A, CSH, B, 16.0, 6, M, 30T3 (Sat 2:11 PM in 2), 40T3 (Sun 12:59 PM in 2)

402 Novak, Sophie, Haslett, MI, Hugo Boss-V (by Charmeur out of Deja-vu (Voice)), Mindy Lane, N/A, DTW, B, 17.3, 8, G, 1F3 (Thu 9:21 AM in 1), 241 (Fri 11:19
AM in 2), 3F3 (Sat 8:37 AMin 1)

394 Pachota, Londyn, New Hudson, MI, Wind In The Willows, [same], N/A, AW, BLK, 15.3, 14, M, 113 (Thu 4:44 PM in 1), 213 (Fri 2:47 PMin 1)

423 Parker, Laura, plainwell, mi, Roxy, [same], N/A, QH/TB, B, 16.0, 9, M, 30T1 (Sat 11:20 AM in 2), 30T3 (Sat 2:18 PM in 2), 40T3 (Sun 10:59 AM in 2), 40T2
(Sun 12:16 PMin 1)

359 Parks, Minde, Okemos, MI, Vortex, [same], N/A, DTW, BLK, 16.3, 18, G, 132 (Thu 2:38 PM in 1), 131 (Thu 3:32 PM in 2), 241 (Fri 10:55 AM in 2), 231 (Fri
11:47 AM in 1), 341 (Sat 5:14 PM in 2)

361 Petersen, Erika, Holland, MI, Jealkje, Martha Boonstra, N/A, FRS, BLK, 15.2, 17, M, 321 (Sat 11:48 AM in 2), 421 (Sun 9:00 AM in 2), 413 (Sun 11:13 AM in 1)

366 Petersen, Erika, Holland, M, King K (by Everdale out of Wandariene (Rhodium)), [same], N/A, DTW, B, 17.0, 5, G, 4M45SG (Sun 12:16 PM in 2)

406 Petersen, Erika, Holland, MI, Malakya, Michelle Heitman, N/A, PRE, GR, 16.0, 9, M, 323 (Sat 3:07 PM in 2), 322 (Sat 4:57 PM in 1)

356 Petersen, Erika, Holland, MI, Zanzara (by Tacorde), [same], N/A, CSH, B, 16.0, 6, M, 3011 (Sat 3:58 PM in 1), 4012 (Sun 9:52 AM in 2)

365 Pierce, Amanda, Union, MI, Dunton's Irish Magnum, [same], N/A, IRW, GR, 15.1, 13, M, 241 (Fri 11:43 AM in 2), 341 (Sat 5:06 PM in 2), 441 (Sun 8:52 AM in 2)

331 Pietersen, Lauren, Rochester Hills, MI, Ravado (by Royal Prince out of Estrada (Ehrentanz 1)), Laura Decker, Laura Decker, HAN, CH, 16.3, 10, G, 223 (Fri in
2), 213 (Fri 1:51 PM in 1), 313 (Sat in 1), 323 (Sat 4:02 PM in 2)

381 Pojanowski, Sarah, Mishawaka, In, Keurcordia MG (by Everglade VDL out of Tercordia (Marlon)), [same], Kathy Hickerson, DTW, B, 16.2, 5, M, 1T2 (Thu 8:34
AMin 1), 1T3 (Thu 12:46 PM in 1), 2T2 (Fri 11:00 AM in 1), 2T3 (Fri 1:56 PM in 2), 3T3 (Sat 2:32 PM in 2), 3T2 (Sat 5:12 PM in 1), 4T3 (Sun 11:06 AM in 2),
4T2 (Sun 12:54 PMin 1)

398 Pradny, Bethann, Granger, IN, HHF Finn, [same], N/A, Drum Horse, PIN, 16.1, 12, G, 223 (Fri 2:10 PM in 2), 213 (Fri 3:19 PM in 1), 313 (Sat 11:45 AM in 1),
323 (Sat 3:54 PM in 2), 423 (Sun 11:28 AM in 2), 413 (Sun 12:01 PM in 1)

425 Pursifull, Bonnie, Grosse Pointe Wood, MI, Aurora KG (by Majo KG out of Dichosa de la Parra (Dejado)), Lynne Krueger, Kay Greenbury, Avalon Farms, AND,
GR, 14.3, 12, M, 2T3 (Fri 1:42 PM in 2), 3T3 (Sat 2:25 PM in 2), 411 (Sun 9:52 AM in 1)

421 Reinecke, Haley, Muskegon, MI, DL's Isabella (by Delvecchio out of SG's Sensation Within Thyme (Sir Gasperon)), [same], FRTC LLC, HAN, CH, 16.0, 12, M,
3P (Sat 9:39 AM in 1), 3FI1 (Sat 10:45 AM in 1), 4P (Sun 8:45 AM in 1), 4FI1 (Sun 9:21 AM in 1)

338 Reis, Barbra, Ortonville, MI, Vive Victory (by Viva Voltaire out of Akli (Akzent II)), [same], Knights Gate Hanoverians, HAN, CH, 17.3, 14, S, 1T2 (Thu 8:41 AM in
1), 1T3 (Thu 2:00 PM in 1), 3T3 (Sat 3:00 PM in 2), 3T2 (Sat 5:35 PM in 1)

363 Sergent-Bruce, Stephanie, Clarkston, MI, Dark Prince, [same], N/A, HAN, B, 16.1, 14, G (No Classes)

376 Sharkey, Heather, Macomb, MI, Tackmann's Dark Moccachino (by Tackmann's Donut out of Baretta (Windsor N)), [same], Lina Gardey, GR, B, 14.1, 6, G, 3UA
(Sat 4:11 PMin 1), 4UA (Sun 10:43 AM in 1)

410 Shivers, Tamara, St. Clair, MI, Sam | Am, [same], N/A, IRW, CH, 16.2, 10, G, 223 (Fri 3:06 PM in 2), 323 (Sat 3:15 PM in 2), 4U2 (Sun 1:02 PM in 1)

438 Shull, Thomas, Midland, MI, The Pioneer Spirit (by The Pioneer V out of Tifabi Sabask (Le Bask++)), [same], Barbara B. Mooring, AR, B, 15.1, 18, G, 133 (Thu
4:28 PM in 2), 233 (Fri 4:30 PM in 1), 333 (Sat 5:56 PM in 2), 433 (Sun 11:05 AM in 1)

412 Skorich, Cynthia, Riverview, MI, Patriot, [same], N/A, AW, B, 16.1, 7, G, 111 (Thu 2:55 PM in 2), 112 (Thu 3:41 PMin 1), 212 (Fri 12:21 PMin 2), 213 (Fri 2:55
PMin 1), 312 (Sat 9:52 AM in 2), 313 (Sat 1:57 PM in 1)

337 Somes, Jacqueline, grosse pointe park, Mi, Edge (by Schroeder out of Kiev (Rampal)), Barbara Sudomier, Barbara Sudomier, DTW, B, 17.0, 11, M, 232 (Fri
9:00 AM in 2), 233 (Fri 4:38 PM in 1), 342 (Sat 4:26 PM in 1)

362 Somes, Jacqueline, grosse pointe park, Mi, Simon (by Flurry of Ca-Lyn), Barbara Sudomier, N/A, FRSX, B, 16.2, 10, G, 231 (Fri 11:15 AM in 1), 233 (Fri 3:27
PMin 1), 331 (Sat 2:37 PM in 1), 333 (Sat 6:04 PM in 2)

413 Szpindor, Anna, OXFORD, MI, Danielle (by Dublin out of Karisma (Falko)), Jennifer Anderegg, Nancy Schmidt, OLD, B, 16.1, 17, M, 421 (Sun 9:15 AM in 2)

411 Szpindor, Anna, OXFORD, MI, Satino (by Sandro Hit), Jennifer Anderegg, N/A, OLD, B, 16.3, 17, G, 231 (Fri 11:31 AM in 1), 233 (Fri 3:58 PM in 1), 342 (Sat

4:34 PMin 1), 333 (Sat 6:12 PM in 2)
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No. Rider/Handler Name, City, State, Horse, Owner (if not rider), Breeder, Breed, Color, Height, Age, Sex, Classes (Time & Arena)

380 Turck, Pat, Decatur, MI, Siriosa (by Majestuoso out of Dark Monet (Ravenwood Dynamic)), [same], Christy Hopkins, ARx, CH, 15.3, 14, M, 3P (Sat 9:30 AM in
1), 4P (Sun 8:54 AM in 1)

375 van Wessum, Rob, Mason, MI, Walando (by Contango out of Nanet J (El Caro)), [same], Erika Wijlhuizen, DTW, BLK, 17.0, 17, G, 1G (Thu 9:48 AM in 1), 2G
(Fri 8:27 AM in 1), 4G (Sun 9:03 AM in 1)

440 Van Zee, Julie, Charlevoix, MI, Kontango (by Don Tonga B out of Bamora (UB40)), [same], N/A, DTW, B, 16.2, 5, G, 113 (Thu 3:49 PM in 1), 213 (Fri 2:07 PM
in 1), 313 (Sat 12:01 PM in 1)

403 Voltman, Vanessa, South Lyon, MI, Jive (by Bretton Woods out of Candora V (Citango)), Andra Frazee, S. Marijnissen, DTW, B, 16.3, 6, G, 141 (Thu 11:30 AM
in 1), 133 (Thu 4:20 PM in 2), 241 (Fri 10:47 AM in 2), 233 (Fri 4:14 PMin 1), 341 (Sat 4:50 PM in 2)

426 Walsh, Phyllis, Byron Center, Ml, Stone of Fire+ (by Sunstone Bey out of SS Black Sapphire (JRB Kasim)), [same], Mercury Farms, AR, B, 14.3, 23, G, 2F1 (Fri
8:54 AM in 1), 3F1 (Sat 8:12 AM in 1), 321 (Sat 1:41 PM in 2)

377 Weick, Allison, Oxford, MI, Franziskus HW (by Franziskus (damsire: Flatley)), [same], N/A, RHN, B, 17.2, 7, G, 111 (Thu 2:34 PM in 2), 112 (Thu 3:34 PMin 1),
212 (Fri 11:58 AM in 2), 213 (Fri 2:23 PM in 1), 312 (Sat 9:45 AM in 2), 313 (Sat 11:53 AM in 1)

344 Whitmer, Abigail, Perrysburg, OH, Iron Man, [same], N/A, OLD, BLK, 17.1, 11, G, 113 (Thu 5:00 PM in 1), 213 (Fri 2:15 PM in 1)

364 Wiggins, Elise, Milan, MI, Coquetta, Elaine Gibala, N/A, AW, B, 16.3, 12, M, 1P (Thu 11:12 AM in 1), 2FI1 (Fri 9:48 AM in 1), 3FI2 (Sat 11:21 AM in 1), 4FI2
(Sun 9:12 AM in 1)

345 Wilcox-Korteway, Stephanie, Wyoming, MI, Soferia, [same], N/A, ATR, B, 16.2, 13, M, 321 (Sat 12:03 PM in 2), 421 (Sun 9:45 AM in 2)

387 Wilson, Carrie, Carson City, MI, Bingotti (by Hilltop Bugatti out of Wolkenfee (Krack C)), Kathleen Swalwell, Kathleen Swalwell, HAN, CH, 16.3, 10, S, 2P (Fri
9:03 AM in 1), 3P (Sat 7:56 AM in 1)

* 420 Wilson, Carrie, Carson City, MI, Indigo (by Schroeder out of Kiev (Rampal)), Barbara Sudomier, Barbara Sudomier, DTW, B, 17.0, 7, G, 221 (Fri 9:54 AM in 2),

222 (Fri 10:39 AM in 2), 321 (Sat 12:26 PM in 2), 322 (Sat 4:50 PM in 1)

357 Wilson, Carrie, Carson City, Ml, Lucky Ladybug TF, Michelle Conrad, N/A, HAN, CH, 15.2, 4, M, 2T3 (Fri 2:03 PM in 2), 2YH (Fri 3:21 PM in 2), 312 (Sat 9:15
AMin 2), 311 (Sat 3:28 PM in 1)

333 Wilson, Carrie, Carson City, MI, Oliver P. (by Doaitsen 420 out of Antsje R.S. Fan Top En Twel (Beart 411)), Maryanke Alexander, Klass Vanderploeg, FRS,
BLK, 16.2, 8, S (No Classes)

429 Wilson, Carrie, Carson City, MI, Serene Highness HA (by Sir Donnerhall out of EM Halleluja HA (His Highness)), Cheryl Johnson, Cheryl & Eric Johnson, HAN,
B, 16.0, 4, M, 2T1 (Fri 5:14 PM in 1), 2M45M (Fri 5:57 PM in 2), 3T1 (Sat 11:06 AM in 2), 3M45M (Sat 6:46 PM in 2)

336 Wilson, Carrie, Carson City, Ml, Urbanus G. fan 'e Rydwei, Clifford Dice, N/A, FRS, BLK, 16.2, 6, S, 212 (Fri 11:51 AM in 2), 213 (Fri 12:27 PM in 1), 312 (Sat
10:30 AM in 2), 313 (Sat 2:13 PM in 1)

334 Wolke, Shari, Okemos, MI, Jack's Smokin Star, Linda Cooper, N/A, PT, PAL, 15.0, 14, G, 221 (Fri 9:47 AM in 2), 321 (Sat 1:48 PM in 2), 421 (Sun 9:37 AM in 2)

407 Wolke, Shari, Okemos, MI, Winnalee Z (by Warrior out of Cassidyzeexx (Jelosoxx)), Janice Smith, Julie Soltow, OLD, GR, 15.2, 18, M, 1F2 (Thu 9:03 AM in 1),
1F1 (Thu 9:39 AM in 1), 2F2 (Fri 8:00 AM in 1), 2F1 (Fri 8:45 AM in 1), 3F1 (Sat 8:04 AM in 1), 3F2 (Sat 9:01 AM in 1), 4F1 (Sun 8:00 AM in 1), 4F2 (Sun 8:36
AMin 1)

373 Wroblewski, Skyler, South Lyon, MI, Mr. Personality, [same], N/A, TBx, CH, 15.1, 16, G, 1PE1 (Thu 8:25 AM in 1), 1PE2 (Thu 8:48 AM in 1), 2PE1 (Fri 5:05 PM
in 1), 2PE2 (Fri 5:28 PMin 1)

408 Younk, Jessica, Metamora, Ml, HS Wremington, [same], N/A, Hun WB, B, 16.1, 13, G, 141 (Thu 11:54 AM in 1), 241 (Fri 11:35 AM in 2)

434 Zebari, Kelly, Macomb, MI, Just Dandy (by Duellglanz out of Pepsons Windsong), [same], N/A, PTX, B/WH, 16.1, 17, G, 213 (Fri 1:35 PM in 1), 211 (Fri 5:19
PM in 2), 313 (Sat 12:09 PM in 1), 311 (Sat 3:21 PMin 1)

436 Zijlstra, Lisa, Lowell, MI, Lourenske, Rhonda Andrews, N/A, FRS, BLK, 16.3, 9, M, 323 (Sat 3:23 PM in 2), 423 (Sun 11:44 AM in 2)

439 Zijlstra, Lisa, Lowell, MI, Willow, Rhonda Andrews, N/A, FRS, BLK, 16.2, 5, M, 3T1 (Sat 10:45 AM in 2), 4T1 (Sun 10:44 AM in 2)

Breed Abbreviations:

AND
AR
ARX
ATR
AW
CSH
Drum Hors
DTW
DTWx
FRS
FRSX
FSH
GR
GV
HalfAR
HAN
HANX
HOLx
IRW
ISH
MOR
OoLD
PERX
PIN
PRE

Andalusian PT Paint

Arabian PTX Paint Cross

Arabian Cross QH Quarter Horse
Anglo-Trakehner QH/TB Quarter Horse/Thoroughbred
American Warmblood RHN Rheinlander

Canadian Sport Horse B Thoroughbred

Drum TR Trakehner

Dutch Warmblood WPH Westphalen

Dutch Warmblood Cross

Friesian

Friesian Cross
Friesian Sport Horse
German Riding Pony
Gypsy Vanner

Half Arabian
Hanoverian
Hanoverian Cross
Holsteiner Cross
Irish Warmblood
Irish Sport Horse
Morgan

Oldenburg
Percheron Cross
Pinto

Pure Spanish Horse
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USDF Membership Benefits: USDF is dedicated to education, the recognition of achievement, and promotion of dressage. For com-pr)r;'lc?tion

details on member benefits, including educational programs, awards, and other opportunities, refer to the USDF Member Guide or is recoani
X gnized
the USDF website at www.usdf.org. by USDF

for 2020

Membership Requirements for USEF-licensed/USDF-recognized Competitions: Owners and riders, including foreign riders
and owners who are not residents of the US, wishing to participate in a USEF-licensed/USDF-recognized competition as a rider or owner/lessee, must have
either a USDF Group Membership (GM), Participating Membership (PM), or have a USDF Non-Member (NM) identification number and pay the USDF Non-
Member (NM) fee. (Note: USDF Business Members can own horses but cannot compete as riders with their USDF Business Membership.)

Horses competing at USEF-licensed/USDF-recognized competitions must have either a USDF Horse Identification (HID) number or a USDF Lifetime Horse
Registration (LHR). Proper credentials or verification certificates must be presented to the competition secretary.

Riders and owners wishing to participate in a USEF-licensed/USDF-recognized competition, and not able to present the competition secretary with
verification of a USDF membership or NM identification, and USDF LHR or USDF HID, must complete a USDF Competition Affidavit Form and pay the $5
affidavit filing fee. A copy of a completed affidavit form from another competition may also be used for verification purposes for up to 60 days. (Exception:
Affidavits cannot be used at Great American Insurance Group/USDF Regional Dressage Championships.)

Exceptions:

o  Horses competing only in Individual Breed Classes (IBCs) at DSHB competitions, sires and dams of horses in DSHB group classes, where those
sires or dams are not actually competing in the same competition, horses competing only in breed restricted dressage or DSHB classes at
Regular Competitions (e.g. all Arabian, all Friesian, or all Morgan classes), or in USDF Introductory Level tests, pas de deux or quadrille, are
exempt from this requirement. Also exempt are horses ridden in leadline, exhibitions, games and races, classes for 4-H members, walk-trot,
academy, and opportunity classes.

e  Riders and owners/lessees competing only in classes which are exempt from the USDF HID requirements are also exempt from the USDF NM
identification number and NM fee requirements. Also exempt are handlers of horses competing in DSHB In-Hand or Group classes.

Memberships Defined
Participating Membership (PM): A membership issued to an individual directly by USDF. The membership year is December 1 through November 30. PMs
are available for 1-year ($90), 5-years ($360), or life ($1,800). A USDF Youth Participating Membership (YPM) is available for individuals who have not
reached their 215t hirthday by December 1 of the current membership year ($72). A PM allows the member to compete at USEF-licensed/USDF-recognized
competitions and to participate as a rider and/or owner/lessee for all Adequan®USDF Year-End Awards and the Great American Insurance Group/USDF
Regional Dressage Championship program.
Group Membership (GM): A membership issued to an individual by USDF when the member name and dues are submitted to USDF through an affiliate
Group Member Organization (GMO). The GM year begins December 1 and ends November 30. A GM allows the member to compete at USEF-
licensed/USDF-recognized competitions and participate in the USDF Rider Awards program.
Business Membership (BM): A membership that runs December 1 through November 30 and is issued to a business or organization directly by USDF. The
USDF BM ($240) offers a wider variety of advertising benefits. BMs satisfy requirements of horse ownership only.
Non-Member (NM) Identification Number: For each USDF NM owner/lessee and USDF NM rider there will be a USDF NM fee of $35 per competition that
must be collected by the show secretary and submitted to USDF, along with the USDF Report of Fees document and the $5 affidavit fee and Competition
Affidavit Form if the person cannot provide a copy of their USDF NM card. Owners/lessees or riders exempt from the NM number requirements are also
exempt from paying the USDF NM fee. If there are multiple owners of a horse and all are NMs, only one of the owners must pay the NM fee. If the horse
has at least one owner who is a current USDF PM, GM, or BM there is no NM fee assessed. Competition management will be invoiced for all applicable
USDF NM fees not received with the USDF post-competition paperwork, along with a report listing all USDF NMs. Competition management is then
required to submit the NM fees within 30 days to the USDF. An individual with a USDF NM identification number is not eligible for any USDF membership
benefits. Once a USDF NM number has been assigned, a USDF NM card can be obtained from the USDF website.
Horse Identification (HID) Number: A one-time tracking number for horses ($35). Scores earned by a horse with an HID number will be recorded, but will
NOT be counted towards Adequan®USDF Year-End Awards. A horse with an HID number is not eligible to compete in Great American Insurance
Group/USDF Regional qualifying or championship classes. An HID number can be upgraded to a Lifetime Horse Registration (LHR) for a fee of $80. If a
horse has a USDF LHR it does not need an HID number. An HID number is a one-time fee that does not need to be renewed.
Lifetime Horse Registration (LHR): A horse with an LHR ($115) is eligible for Adequan®USDF Year-End Awards, and eligible to compete in Great
American Insurance Group/USDF Regional qualifying and championship classes, assuming requirements for the owner and rider are met. If a horse has an
LHR it does not need an HID number. An LHR does not need to be renewed.

How to Join USDF
Applications for USDF Participating Membership (PM), Business Membership (BM), Horse Identification (HID) number, and Lifetime Horse Registration
(LHR) may be found in the following locations:
e  Onthe USDF website: www.usdf.org. You can submit the application online or download the form and fax or mail it to the USDF office.
¢ Inthe show office at USEF-licensed/USDF-recognized competitions classified by USEF as Dressage Competitions, and Regular Competitions
which are open to all breeds.
e By calling or writing the USDF office at (859) 971-2277, 4051 Iron Works Parkway, Lexington, KY 40511

The effective date of membership is the date the form and correct fees are received in the USDF office or, if applying at a competition, the date accepted by
the competition secretary, provided the application is signed and dated by the competition secretary, member, and/or horse owner on that same day.
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FINALLY,
THE INSURANCE YOU NEED
AT A PRICE YOU CAN AFFORD

HEALTH &

INSURANCE
EQUESTRIAN BENEFITS

Now with just a few clicks, you can purchase the valuable coverage you

and your family need.

You deserve the peace of mind that comes with having affordable, easy-to-understand benefits
for you and your family. Now with your paid-fan or competing USEF Membership, you can sign up for a
range of benefits from well-known, established insurance companies, with savings up to 35% or more!

You Can Get Coverage For...

Individual/ Personal Liability,
Family Health . Teledoc |G|Oba| Flealin Death & Disability
: nsurance A

Insurance /. Insurance

Group Health @ Free Mental Ground & Air [@W Financial
Insurance ;S Health First Aid Ambulance /3 lﬂ Lock

Dental, Vision, Disability, Accident,

e g Farm, Equine, & Pet Insurance
Critical IIness, and Life Insurance 9 ’

‘ These benefits can be customized for individuals, families, business owners, executives, and your employees

Visit USEF.org/insurance to learn more and find your rate today.
Or call us at (800) 349-1082 to speak with your USEF benefits team.



2020 Great American Insurance Group/USDF Regional Dressage
Championships

A single Regional Dressage Championship program organized by the United States Dressage Federation (USDF),
and recognized by the United States Equestrian Federation, Inc. (USEF), will be held in each of the nine USDF
regions. In addition, Alaska and Hawaii may each hold state championships if an official request from a Group
Member Organization (GMO) is received by April 1 of the prior year. The Regional Championship Program
Rules can be found on the USDF website at www.usdf.org. Please refer to the 2020 USDF Member Guide for
the comprehensive list of rules and requirements for this program.

Membership/Registration Requirements for Qualifying and Championships
All memberships and registrations/recordings must be correct and current at the time qualifying scores are earned and at the time
of the championships.
Rider:
e  Must have a USDF Participating* Membership (PM).
e  Must have a USEF membership (Junior Active, Senior Active, or Life).
Horse:
e  Must have a USDF Lifetime Horse Registration (LHR).
e  Must have a USEF (Annual or Lifetime) Horse recording.
e  USDF horse registration and USEF horse recording must be in the name(s) of the current owner(s) or lessee(s) of record.
A horse is not required to have breed registry papers.
Owner:
e  Must have a USDF Participating or Business Membership and a USEF membership (Junior Active, Senior Active, Life, or
Recorded Farm (with Active Farm Owner)). If the horse has more than one owner, at least one owner must have both active
USEF membership and active USDF Participating or Business Membership and must be the owner of record with USEF and
USDF. For a business or farm to be the valid owner under this requirement, it must be listed as an owner of the horse with
both USEF and USDF.
* PMs are USDF members who join USDF directly. USDF Group Members (GM) are ineligible.

Minimum Qualifying Scores: One set of nationally-standardized qualifying scores has been established for all USEF/USDF Regional
Championships, for Training Level through Grand Prix, in three divisions: open, adult amateur and junior/young rider. FEIl Junior and
FEI Young Rider classes have only one respective division. Freestyles have only open divisions.

The minimum percentages are as follows:

OPEN AA JR/YR
Training Level (Test 3) 68% 63% 63%
First Level (Test 3) 66% 62% 62%
Second Level (Test 3) 64% 61% 61%
Third Level (Test 3) 62% 60% 60%
Fourth Level (Test 3) 62% 60% 60%
FEI Junior (Team Test) — — 60%
FEI Young Rider (Team Test) — — 60%
Prix St. Georges 62% 60% 60%
Intermediate | 62% 60% 60%
Intermediate Il 62% 60% 60%
Grand Prix 60% 60% 60%
FREESTYLE OPEN AA JR/YR
First Level 65% — —
Second Level 65% — —
Third Level 65% — —
Fourth Level 65% — —
Intermediate | 65% — —
Grand Prix 65%
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